
page 1 

24

Getting Here • Adventures for Every Season  
Local Art & Culture • Lighthouses

Food & Dining • Places to Stay • Calendar of Events

www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Damariscotta Region
2021 Guide



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

TThhee  CChheenneeyy  FFiinnaanncciiaall  GGrroouupp

Cheney
INSURANCE

Newcastle
R E A L T Y

Newcastle
VA C AT I O N
R E N TA L S

Dedicated to Protecting 
the Important 

Things You Love

CheneyInsurance.com

207.563.3435

Professional Brokers 
Connecting

People and Properties

MyNewcastle.com

207.563.1003

207.633.4433

Helping Renters 
Find the Perfect 
Vacation Home

MaineCoastCottages.com

207.563.6500

Committed to Supporting Our Local Communities and Neighbors

At Bangor Savings Bank, we are committed to 
providing our You Matter More experience to the 
Mid-Coast Region. We look forward to providing 
you with all of the financial products and services 
to meet your business and personal needs, 
getting to know you, and building long-lasting 
relationships together.

Learn more about our products and services or 
schedule a safe branch visit at bangor.com.

Damariscotta | New Harbor | Union |  Warren

Member FDIC

We are excited to get
to know you and what
matters more to you.

MaineMaine



page 3 

Last year Maine turned 200 as it
became the 23rd state on March 15, 

1820. We were excited to celebrate this 
momentous occasion Mainer-style with 
fireworks, festivities, and history re-
enactments throughout the state, but 
the arrival of Covid-19 changed all that.  
This setback, however, did not dampen 
our spirits. The pride we feel about our 
wonderful state shines through no mat-
ter what.  

Just like you’ll learn soon enough, 
there’s no stopping the beautiful memo-
ries you will capture in Midcoast Maine.  
Whether it’s our history, beautiful sun-
rises and sunsets over the sea, adven-
tures on water and land, thousands of 
miles of rocky coastline, lighthouses, 
charming villages, freshly caught sea-
food, brilliant foliage, the mountains or 
winter adventures, we welcome you to 
the area.  Take time to breathe in the 
fresh air, while creating joyful memories. 

Our History
In the 1620’s, a number of English 

settlements were established along 
the coast of Maine, but most failed.  As 
Maine entered the 18th century, only a 
half dozen European settlements had 
survived. Loyalist and Patriot forces 
contended for Maine’s territory dur-
ing the American Revolution. During 
the War of 1812, the largely-undefend-
ed eastern region of Maine was occu-
pied by British forces, but returned to 

the United States following failed Brit-
ish offensives on the northern border, 
mid-Atlantic and south which produced 
a peace treaty that was to include dedi-
cated land on the Michigan peninsula 
for Native American people. 

The Damariscotta-Newcastle region 
has a rich history that includes all of the 
chapters you’d expect – boatbuilding, 
military history and a maritime culture 
that reads like a novel.  The mid coast’s 
Twin Villages of Damariscotta/Damar-
iscotta Mills and Newcastle are uniquely 
positioned along the banks of the Dam-
ariscotta River, which once hosted a va-
riety of boatbuilding operations begin-
ning in the mid 1700’s.  As King George 
of England reserved the great tall white 
pines of Maine for the Royal Navy’s ship 
masts, an industry began, which includ-
ed boatbuilding, sawmills, lumberyards, 
blacksmith, and rigging shops.  Schoo-
ners, brigs and sailing ships were built 
for New England merchants and were 
widely acclaimed for their speed and 
strength.  The area produced more ves-
sels than any other state in the nation at 
that time, and those vessels were sailed 
around the world.

History buffs will feel right at home 
in the area, and have a number of sites 
to explore that reach back hundreds 
of years.  Some notable sights include 
the Colonial Pemaquid Historic site, 
which consists of seventeenth-century 
Fort William Henry and eighteen-cen-

tury Fort Frederick.  Fort William Henry 
was the largest of its kind in New Eng-
land when originally built in 1692 by the 
colony of Massachusetts. The original 
structure was destroyed in 1696 by New 
France in the Siege of Pemaquid, but 
was reconstructed in 1908.  The Friends 
of Colonial Pemaquid share many his-
torical re-enactments from musket 
demonstrations, pirate strikes to musi-
cal entertainment from Maine St. An-
drews Pipes and Drums at the historic 
site beginning Memorial Day Week-
end through Labor Day weekend. Visit 
Whaleback, an 11-acre property in Dam-
ariscotta owned by the Maine Bureau of 
Parks and Lands and operated coopera-
tively with Coastal Rivers. The site once 
contained a massive oyster shell heap or 
midden formed over a period of more 
than 1,000 years by Native Americans. 
The shells were processed for chicken 
feed in the late 1800’s, leaving behind 
just a fraction of the original mounds. 
Interpretive storyboards relate the his-
tory of the middens, their accumulation 
and destruction, and also share stories 
of the Upper Damariscotta River. 

Visit Castle Tucker in Wiscasset, an 
historic, ornate mansion with tours, 
offering insight into the life of its 19th-
century owner, a sea captain. Other 
sites to see include Fort Edgecomb  
Historic site in Edgecomb, the Thompson 
Ice House in South Bristol, and the Maine 
Maritime Museum in Bath.

MaineMaine
Welcome to
Mid-CoastMid-Coast



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Portland
Damariscotta

44° 1’ 58” N  69° 31’ 8” W
By car:
• Take I-95 to NH/Maine (also called
the Maine Turnpike) Portions Toll
• Merge on to I-295 North - Exit 44,
South Portland, Downtown Portland
• Exit Route 28, US 1/Coastal Route/
Brunswick/Bath
• Exit US Business Route 1 to Route
129/130 which turns into Main Street,
Damariscotta

By bus:
Concord Bus Lines provides daily 
travel from Boston Logan Airport 
and Portland to Bath, Wiscasset, 
Damariscotta, Waldoboro, and 
Rockland.

By train:
Take the Amtrak Downeaster from 
Boston North Station to Brunswick.

By air:
Regular daily flight service
Portland International Jetport (PWM)
(207) 774-7301

Bangor International Airport (BGR)
(866 359-2264)

Getting Here

The Damariscotta region is 
located approximately 50 
miles northeast of Portland 
on Coastal Route One.

Lincoln County 
 Fast Facts

Established in 1760

456 Square Miles

451 Miles of Coastline

Population of ~34,200 

County Seat - Wiscasset

MISSION STATEMENT:
  The mission of the Damariscotta Region 
Chamber of Commerce (DRCC) is to inform, 
promote, and support its members in order 
to enhance the business environment of the 
Damariscotta Region. 

EXECUTIVE BOARD:
John Roberts, President
Mark Doe, Vice President
Kristy Battles, Treasurer
Terri Herald, Secretary

DIRECTORS:
Jeniffer Cooley
Wayne Farrin
Jim Gallagher
Karen-Ann Hagar (Interim)
Randal Manning
Jane Oliver-Gravel
Mike Sprague
Lorrie Winslow (Interim)

Cover: Barters Island, Boothbay, 
ME. Photograph by Scott B. Smith 
Imagery.

STAFF:
Lisa Hagen, Executive Director
207-563-8340



page 5 

Table of  CONTENTS
Welcome to Mid-Coast Maine	 3
Fun Facts/Getting Here	 4
Four Seasons to Love	 6
The Towns of Our Region	 8
Napa Valley of Oysters	 9
Accommodations	 10
Local Art and Culture	 12
Shopping	 14
Activities & Recreation	 16
Lighthouses & Area Adventures 17
Maine’s MidCoast Map & Islands  18
Food & Dining	 20
Local Businesses/Maps	 22
Weddings & Events	 28
Membership Directory	 29
Calendar of Events	 43
Index	 46

Locally owned,
serving our community 

since 1954.

We’re Committed to Helping Protect What You Love Most

HOME. AUTO. RECREATION. BUSINESS.

Dedicated professionals building 
the right insurance solutions for you.

We are a phone call away. 24/7.

207.563.3435

CheneyInsurance.com



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Spring is an exciting time in Maine as 
the days stay lighter a bit longer, lilacs, 
forsythia and apple trees come into 
bloom, and lobsters are plentiful and 
meaty after a long winter in cold waters.

As the ground begins to thaw, locals 
ditch their winter boots and head out to 
hike mid-coast Maine’s many state parks 
and recreational areas.  Restaurants and 
other seasonal businesses begin to open 
their doors along the coast.   

Four Seasons 
toFrom pumpkins and oysters to holiday lights and ice harvest, 

each season brings a new slate of offerings for both locals 
and visitors of the Damariscotta Region.  In addition to our 
Calendar of Events (page 43) with the seasonal schedule of 
happenings in the area, be sure to look into some of these off-
season celebrations.  

The “Alewives Festival” marks the first 
festival of the season on Memorial Day 
Weekend.  Local alewives, sea-run fish 
that are members of the herring fam-
ily, spend most of their lives at sea but 
return each May and June to spawn in 
Damariscotta Lake.  The Fish Ladder, 
originally built in 1807, has recently 
been restored and is the central focus 
as it provides an up close and personal 
viewing of the alewives as they work 

Spring
their way up the ladder, migrating from 
sea to lake. The festival is filled with fun, 
adventures, music, educational exhib-
its, a 5K run and food to tantalize and 
intrigue the entire family.

In late May, fields of purple, lavender, 
pink and white blossoms can be found 
throughout the area.  Take a drive to 
Northern Point Road in Round Pond 
to the Lupine Field or drive by the  
Newcastle Inn to view the gorgeous lu-
pines growing around their gardens.

Summer
Summer in Maine is like a smorgasbord 

– there are so many attractions you
might not know where to start.  From
kayaking, river cruises, whale watching,
hiking, birding, swimming in the lakes,
going to the beach, visiting a lighthouse,
enjoying a round of golf at Wawenock
Golf Club in Walpole, to enjoying one of
Maine’s many islands, the options are
endless.  For a unique Maine experience,
hop aboard the Bennie Alice at Pier 6 in
Boothbay Harbor and enjoy a narrated
scenic cruise while you take in Maine’s
breathtaking coastline.  You will arrive

LOVELOVE  

at Cabbage Island where you will enjoy 
a traditional Down East clambake. Book 
a Hardy Boat Cruise, recently honored 
with the “Governors Award for Tourism 
Excellence” to Monhegan Island where 
you will experience the remains of a 
shipwreck plus breathtaking views of 
the Atlantic ocean. Balmy Days Cruises 
offers unforgettable Maine tours, Mack-
erel fishing trips and sailing expeditions.

For the adventurous at heart, enjoy a 
day sea kayaking along Maine’s rocky 
scenic coast.  Midcoast Kayak on Main 
Street in Damariscotta offers half day, 

full day and multi-island overnight 
camping experiences. 

Bristol’s rich history lends itself to a 
multitude of events and happenings 
on the Pemaquid Peninsula.  The an-
nual Olde Bristol Days celebration each 
August on the Old Fort Grounds at Co-
lonial Pemaquid draws the community 
and visitors together with a weekend 
filled with a parade, lobster boat races, 
vintage car shows, a chicken barbecue 
dinner, fireworks and so much more.  
This is a good ole-fashioned, small town 
celebration. 



page 7 

Four Seasons Fall
As the weather begins to cool down, 

the smell of fall arrives bringing burn-
ing wood, sounds of crunching leaves, 
tastes of crisp apples and sweet cider, 
and the brilliant sight of yellows, reds 
and oranges of fall foliage. 

In October on Columbus Day week-
end, ginormous gourds flood the streets 
of Damariscotta and Newcastle for the 

annual Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & 
Regatta. Tens of thousands of visitors 
from around the world arrive for a fun 
filled family weekend.  Imagine 70 deco-
rated Atlantic Giant Pumpkins lining the 
streets, a giant pumpkin drop, pump-
kin bake off, pumpkin parade, pumpkin 
derby and people racing inside giant 
pumpkins with motors at the pumpkin 

regatta.  The weekend is a foodie’s para-
dise of regional delicacies, music, and 
good old-fashioned fun!

Celebrate autumn in the Sheepscot 
Valley at the annual fall festival at Wis-
casset, Waterville & Farmington Rail-
way Museum.  Enjoy steam train rides, 
Model T rail car rides, a pumpkin patch, 
children’s games, live music and hayrides. 

As the days become shorter and tem-
peratures drop, Maine in winter be-
comes a special place, especially en-
joyed by locals.  What’s not to love about 
curling up in front of a warm fire, enjoy-
ing a cup of hot cocoa, or venturing out-
side to enjoy the great outdoors.  Maine 
has more than a dozen ski areas, 14,000 
miles of groomed trails for snowmobil-
ing, and lakes and ponds for ice fishing.  

Thanksgiving weekend, the Twin Vil-
lages of Damariscotta and Newcastle 
come alive with the Villages of Light 
Festival featuring the Parade of Lights.  

Santa’s arrival in a horse drawn sleigh, 
and Main street lined with decorated 
Christmas trees.  Jake Day panoramas 
appear in the windows of Milling Around 
Antiques & Gifts. The handiwork of this 
beloved local artist becomes magical 
when viewed after dark. 

Be sure to bundle up for Coastal Maine 
Botanical Gardens in Boothbay for  
Gardens Aglow.  New England’s biggest 
and brightest light display runs from 
late November through the end of the 
calendar year and features more than 
650,000 lights! Spend time before and 

after your visit to enjoy the Boothbay 
Festival of Lights.  

The traditional ice harvest at the 
Thompson Ice House in South Bristol 
is a fun-filled event for all ages.  The 
free event attracts crowds every Febru-
ary to participate or watch as a crew of 
volunteers cut large blocks of ice from 
Thompson Pond using antique tools.  
The ice harvested during the event is 
later used to make ice cream for the 
Thompson Ice House Preservation 
Corp’s annual ice cream social in July.   

Whatever season you enjoy, mid-coast Maine has something for everyone!

Winter



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

The Many Towns of the Damariscotta Region
AlnaAlna BoothbayBoothbay

Boothbay Harbor
Boothbay Harbor

BristolBristol DamariscottaDamariscotta

BremenBremen

Dresden
Dresden

EdgecombEdgecomb

Jefferson
Jefferson Monhegan IslandMonhegan Island Newcastle

Newcastle Nobleboro
Nobleboro

SomervilleSomerville South Bristol
South Bristol SouthportSouthport

Waldoboro
Waldoboro

Westport IslandWestport Island Whitefield
Whitefield

Wiscasset
Wiscasset

Alna: 
1568 Alna Road, Alna ME 04535
(207) 586-5313 • www.alna.maine.gov

Boothbay: 
7 Corey Lane, Boothbay, ME 04537
(207) 633-2051 • www.townofboothbay.org

Boothbay Harbor:
11 Howard St., Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
(207) 633-3671 • www.boothbayharbor.org

Bremen:
208 Waldoboro Road, Bremen, ME 04551
(207) 529-5945 • www.bremenmaine.org

Bristol:
1268 Bristol Road Rt. 130, Bristol, ME 04539
(207) 563-5270 • www.bristolmaine.org

Damariscotta:
21 School St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-5168 • www.damariscotta.com

Dresden:
534 Gardiner Road, Dresden, ME 04342
(207) 737-4335 • www.townofdresden.com
Edgecomb:
Town Hall Road, Edgecomb, ME 04556
(207) 882-7018 • www.edgecomb.org
Jefferson:
58 Washington Road, Jefferson, ME 04348
(207) 549-7401 • www.jeffersonmaine.org
Monhegan Island:
www.monheganwelcome.com
Newcastle:
4 Pump St., Newcastle, ME 04553
(207) 563-3441 • www.newcastlemaine.us
Nobleboro:
192 US Hwy. 1, Nobleboro, ME 04555
(207) 563-8816 • www.nobleboro.maine.gov
Somerville:
665 Patricktown Road, Somerville, ME 04348
(207) 549-3828 • www.somervillemaine.org

South Bristol:
470 Clarks Cove Road, Walpole, ME 04573 
(207) 563-3977 • www.townofsouthbristol.com
Southport:
PO Box 149, Southport, ME 04576
(207) 633-3318
www.facebook.com/townofsouthport

Waldoboro:
1600 Atlantic Hwy., Waldoboro, ME 04572
(207) 380-2005 • www.waldoboromaine.org
Westport Island:
6 Fowles Point Road, Westport Island, ME 04578
(207) 882-8477 • www.westportisland.us
Whitefield:
36 Townhouse Road, Whitefield, ME 04353
(207) 549-5175 • www.townofwhitefield.com
Wiscasset:
51 Bath Road, Wiscasset, ME 04578
(207) 882-8200 • www.wiscaset.org



page 9 

The Damariscotta River in mid-
coast Maine is quickly earning the 

reputation as the “Napa Valley of Oys-
ters.” 

Thousands of years ago, shell heaps 
made up mostly of oyster shells lined 
the banks of the Damariscotta River (old 
Abenaki for “river of many fishes”) de-
posited there by Native Americans.  

These oyster shell heaps tell a story 
about how the aboriginal people feasted 
on this delicacy.

The European settlers in the 1700s 
built mills, dams and shipyards, which 
led to erosion along the banks of the 
river and waste, which eventually led to 
the disappearance of the oyster. 

Today, the 19-mile long tidal river of-
fers undeniable beauty in addition to 
its edible bounty, providing a continual 

pulse within the area.  More than 80 
percent of Maine oysters are farmed on 
the river, which boasts the perfect cli-
mate for harvesting oysters.  The waters 
are cleaner and warmer with the right 
level of salinity and a fresh water mix. 
Commercial oyster growing and the 
prolific spawning have brought back the 
wild American oyster to perfection. 

You too can become a connoisseur of 
oysters, which are offered at most res-
taurants in the region.   For a unique ex-
perience, take a sunset river cruise up 
the Damariscotta River where you will 
enjoy oysters as you cruise past oyster 
farms, witness seals lounging on boul-
ders, and catch the majestic site of an 
eagle soaring overhead. If a river cruise 
isn’t your thing, take a drive to Barbara 
Scully’s Oyster & Lobster Market where 
you can grab several varieties of local 

oysters, clams, lobsters, shucking tools, 
gifts, and new this year - sauces and 
frozen prepared foods! Non-contact 
curbside pick-up is available, or you can 
browse the shop.

If you are in town, stop in the Shuck 
Station in Newcastle to sample a vari-
ety of oysters and unique sauces picnic 
table style while listening to local musi-
cians. 

In late September, on the banks of the 
Damariscotta River, the Pemaquid Oyster 
Festival is in full swing with educational 
exhibits, boat trips, local vendors, mu-
sic, and loads of delicious Pemaquid 
Oysters.  Typically, more than 10,000 
oysters are shucked during the one-day 
festival, benefitting the Edward A. My-
ers Marine Conservation Fund. 

Come find out what makes these oys-
ters so special! 

“Napa Valley ofOysters”

Barbara Scully’s Oyster & Lobster Market Maine’s Finest Shell�sh

SEA FARM FRESH DAILY  ~  707 River Rd Edgecomb  ~  207.633.3599  ~  scullyseaproducts.com  ~  WHERE THE LOCALS SHOP



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Accommodations

Stay a while!

Great Vacations Begin Here.
Our great customer service and new state- of-the-art website 

with live reservation calendar makes it easy to find the perfect Maine get away spot.
We represent over 70 vacation property choices.

207.563.6500      MaineCoastCottages.com 277 Main Street, Damariscotta, Maine

TThhee  CChheenneeyy  FFiinnaanncciiaall  GGrroouupp
Committed to Supporting Our Local Communities and Neighbors

Cheney
INSURANCE

Newcastle
R E A L T Y

Newcastle
VA C AT I O N
R E N TA L S

Helping Renters
Find the Perfect
Midcoast Maine 
Vacation Home.

Summer homes,
classic cottages,

traditional
camps...

in villages or
woods, 

on fresh and 
saltwater.

With so much to see and do, you’ll find it takes 
more than a day to explore and enjoy the Dam-
ariscotta Region – so why not stay here a little 
longer?  We have a truly diverse selection of 
accommodations for visitors.  Whether you’re 
here for just one night or staying for weeks or 
months, we have a wonderful selection of com-
fortable places to relax at the end of a busy day 
exploring all the fun in the region.

The Damariscotta Region has accommoda-
tions to suit every style and wallet.  If you want 
to bring the entire family for a camping adven-
ture in the woods near the ocean or on one of 
our beautiful lakes, you will experience a true 
Maine adventure packed full of activities and 
fun.  If pampering is what you’re after, you can 
stay in a charming bed and breakfast, a cozy 
cabin, a welcoming motel, a comfortable apart-
ment or a spacious cottage.  There are many 
choices available.  And if you truly fall in love 
with the area, you may just decide to stay lon-
ger.  The area has many real estate profession-
als who will help you find your future home, 
banks to provide full financial services, attor-
neys to help with closings, architects to design 
new homes or add to old ones, and suppliers 
and contractors for the addition or renovation.  
We would love to see you make Midcoast Maine 
your home.  

(Scott B. Smith Imagery Photo)



page 11 

Accommodations

MILL POND INN
50 Main St., Rt. 215, Nobleboro
(207) 563-8014

NEWCASTLE INN
River Road, Newcastle
(207) 563-5685

THE CHAMBERLAIN HOUSE
1313 State Rt. 32, Round Pond
(207) 529-0036

Inns, B&Bs, Motels

Of
f  S

ea
so

n 
Ra

te

In
 S

ea
so

n 
Ra

te

Se
as

on

# 
of

 
Ro

om
s

Su
it

es

Pr
iv

at
e

Ba
th

s

W
at

er
fr

on
t

W
at

er
 v

ie
w

Re
st

au
ra

nt

W
ed

di
ng

M
ee

tin
g

Ro
om

Fi
re

pl
ac

e

Po
ol

 
H

ot
 T

ub

Pe
ts

In
te

rn
et

Year 
Round $150

Call 
for 

Rates
6 Yes Yes Yes No Yes NoNo Swim 

Dock
YesNo

Year 
Round

$180-
$295

$150-
$240 11 3 All Some No Please 

Call
Yes Some No

1 Room
(Dog 
Only)

Yes

Year 
Round

$150-
$175

$125-
$175 5 No Yes Some No Yes Yes No No No Yes

New Harbor, Maine 04554

At the harbor entrance
207-677-3727

 www.gosnold.com
Monhegan Ferry Landing is close to the Gosnold Wharf

THE TIPSY BUTLER
11 High St, Newcastle
(207) 529-0036

Year 
Round

$175-
$200

$165-
$175 4 1 Yes Yes No Yes Yes Some No No Yes

 PO Box 967, 100 Twin Cove Lane, Damariscotta, ME 04543

207-563-5202 • www.lakepemaquid.com

Camping on Pemaquid Lake
Locally Owned

& Operated

WiFi
Available

Family Camping
Since 1958

Pool • Jacuzzis • Sauna • Rec Hall Pool • Jacuzzis • Sauna • Rec Hall 
Rental Boats, Canoes  & KayaksRental Boats, Canoes  & Kayaks

Swimming • Fishing • PlaygroundsSwimming • Fishing • Playgrounds
Scheduled Summer Activities & EventsScheduled Summer Activities & Events

Large Store • Snack BarLarge Store • Snack Bar
Rental Cabins & CottagesRental Cabins & Cottages

Lakeside, Hillside & Wooded SitesLakeside, Hillside & Wooded Sites
E,W,S HookupsE,W,S Hookups

GOSNOLD ARMS
Rt. 32., New Harbor	
(207) 677-3727

$145-
320

10% 
off 10

16
Cott-
ages

All YesNoNoYesYesNoNoYes
Mid 

June- 
Mid 
Oct.

THE BRADLEY INN
3063 Bristol Road, New Harbor
(207) 677-2105

May-
Oct.

$235-
$475

$195-
$350 16 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes

Quiet, cozy cottages on the ocean in New Harbor



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

coastalcarwashmaine.com

See Our 
Monthly Specials!

$1.00 Off
Car Wash of 
Your Choice

10% Off
Detail of

Your Choice

$25.00 Off
Ceramic Coat-

ing or Undercoat 
Service

15% Off
Wash/Dry/ Fold or 

Dry Cleaning  Service

219 Townsend Avenue
Boothbay Harbor

The list of famous artists who have been 
drawn to the Maine Coast is long, and it’s 
no wonder. Most people who visit once 
begin planning their next visit before 
they leave, and sometimes the return is 
permanent! The area is beautiful in all 
seasons and the drama of our coastal 
landscape strikes the artist in all of us. 

Local Art and CultureLocal Art and Culture
The Damariscotta-Newcastle region is 
filled with several galleries and creative 
sources to appreciate art and even in-
spire yourself. Several  artist-owned gal-
leries and antique shops are located on 
Bristol Road, just a short distance away 
from the village. 

The downtown Damaricotta area fea-
tures several traditional fine art gal-
leries.  Gifts at 136 has original art and 
crafts from more than 75 Maine artists.  
For the creative at heart, you can design 
your own jewelry masterpiece at ABOCA 
Beads & Jewelry or have them create one 
for you.

As you begin your drive to the peninsula 
to visit the lighthouse, stop in the Pema-
quid Craft Co-op, where nearly 60 craft-
ers display their juried wares. You’ll have 
a hard time deciding what treasure to 
bring home.  Your next stop before arriv-
ing at the lighthouse will be the Saltwa-
ter Artists Gallery where every summer, 
up to 25 artists exhibit paintings, pastels, 
prints, photography as well as a variety 
of 3-D work including sculptures, glass, 
pottery, woodturning and jewelry. 

Entertainment abounds in this area, 
and we are lucky to have diverse and 
ever-changing access to many cultural 
events. Several choral and musical en-
sembles call this area home, including 
the DaPonte String Quartet, Tapestry 
Singers, St. Cecilia Chamber Choir, Lin-
coln County Community Theater, and the 
Heartwood Regional Theater Company. 
The historic Lincoln Theater offers mov-
ies, live performances and live simulcast 
concert, opera and film showings all year 
long, featuring The Metropolitan Opera, 
world-renowned ballet companies like 
the Bolshoi and New York City Ballet and 
the Royal Theatre.  

Bibliophiles will be pleased to find a 
book shop with a bustling café and the 
Skidompha Library right on Main Street. 
Don’t miss Skidompha’s Secondhand 
Book shop for even more take-home 
treasures!

Damariscotta Region
Chamber of Commerce



page 13 

LAKE PEMAQUID 
CAMPGROUND
100 Twin Cove Lane 
Damariscotta
(207) 563-5202
PEMAQUID POINT 
CAMPGROUND
2850 Bristol Road
New Harbor
(207) 677-2267

Accommodations

NEWCASTLE VACATION 
RENTALS
277 Main St., Damariscotta
(207) 563-6500

Cottages

Camp 
Grounds

Se
as

on

W
ee

kl
y 

Ra
te

M
in

im
um

St
ay

Un
it

s

M
ax

 
Gu

es
ts

W
at

er
fr

on
t

W
at

er
 v

ie
w

W
at

er
 

Ty
pe

Sm
ok

in
g

TV Pe
ts

La
un

dr
y

H
CP

 
Ac

ce
ss

Fi
re

pl
ac

e

Pr
ic

e 
Ra

ng
e

# 
of

 
Si

te
s

Te
nt

 
Si

te
s

RV
 S

it
es

W
at

er
 

H
oo

k 
Up

s

El
ec

tr
ic

H
oo

k 
Up

s

Se
w

er
H

oo
k 

Up
s

Du
m

pi
ng

St
at

io
ns

La
un

dr
y

St
or

e

Sw
im

m
in

g

Bo
at

in
g

W
at

er
 

Vi
ew

s

Various Seasonal Rentals Please Call For More Infomation

Pe
ts

$30-
$52 291 100 191 291 291 291 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$28-
$40 50 - - Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes

THOMPSON COTTAGES
New Harbor
(207) 677-2317

May-
Oct 28

$1350-
$1975
$500-
$700

3 Nights
Cottages
Rooms/ 
Apart.

5 WV
WF Ocean - No No No No Yes

CUPACITY OASIS
133 Main Street, Apt. 1
Damariscotta
(207)-563-6127

Year 
Round $150 15% 

off 3 4 2 1 Yes Yes Yes No Yes No No

Apartments

Of
f  S

ea
so

n 
Ra

te

In
 S

ea
so

n 
Ra

te

Se
as

on

M
in

im
um

St
ay

M
ax

 #
 

Gu
es

ts

# 
of

Be
dr

oo
m

s
# 

of
Ba

th
s

Ki
tc

he
n

Li
vi

ng
 A

re
a

W
at

er
fr

on
t/

W
at

er
vi

ew

Fi
re

pl
ac

e

La
un

dr
y

Pe
ts

Sm
ok

in
g

SUMMER WRITING ADVENTURES FOR KIDS  8 -14 !
JULY 5-9:  Wondrous Words JULY 1&2: Graphic Novels
JULY 12-16: Circus Stories AUG 9-11: Under the Big Top
JULY 19-23: Sense of Place AUG 12/13: Circus Science
JULY 26-30: Kids as Change Makers JUNE 30 - AUG 11:  Wed. p.m. 
AUG 2-6: Gutsy Girls Young Readers’ Book Group

Rent for: retreats, book/writers’ groups, community gatherings

MERRY BARN WRITERS’ RETREAT & EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING

www.merrybarn.com      417 River Road   Edgecomb, Maine      207.752.2018

COMFORT FOUND
LITERARY LODGING
112 Main St., Apt. 2, 
Damariscotta
(805) 441-3777

Po
ol

/ 
H

ot
 T

ub

In
te

rn
et

/
TV H
CP

 
Ac

ce
ss

W
al

k 
to

To
w

n

No Yes No Yes

Year 
Round $159 Call 2 4 2 1 Yes Yes Yes No No No No No Yes No Yes



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Shopping

  Nestled throughout the region 
are unique shops, boutiques, 
galleries and studios to delight 
you.  If you’re looking for simple 
gifts to take home to family and 
friends to show them  what they 
missed, or treasured keepsakes 
to remind you of your visit, you’re 
bound to find something special! 
  Whether you love clothing, 
sporting goods, boats, trains, 
antiques, paintings, ceramics, 
sculpture,  household décor, 
kitchen gadgets, books, jewelry 
or just about anything else, either 
new or used, you’re sure to have 
a great time looking and probably 
will find a special prize or two  
to cherish.   

Beads and Jewelry

157 Main St., Damariscotta • 563-1766 • abocabeads.com

• Locally Made Jewelry
• Jewelry Kits
• Quality Beads

• Repairs
• Personalized

Jewelry Creation
• Classes

Shop our gift-store-with-a-gallery-feel offering a well-curated selection of the best work 
from more than 75 Maine artists and craftsmen. Open all year.

136 MAIN ST., DAMARISCOTTA, ME 04543 • 207-563-1011 • GIFTSAT136.COM • GIFTSAT136@GMAIL.COM

(Scott B. Smith Imagery) Shop local!

Damariscotta Region
Chamber of Commerce



page 15 

4 BACK SHORE ROAD
ROUND POND,  MAINE

2 0 7 . 5 2 9 . 5 3 0 0
T H E A R T O F A N T I Q U I N G . C O M

SHOP OUR

NEW WEBSITE!

4 BACK SHORE ROAD
ROUND POND,  MAINE

2 0 7 . 5 2 9 . 5 3 0 0
T H E A R T O F A N T I Q U I N G . C O M

SHOP OUR

NEW WEBSITE!



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Activities & Recreation

Find your fun!
  You’ll find countless ways to enjoy 
yourself in the Damariscotta Region.  
The region’s natural riches are sure 
to please anyone who loves outdoor 
sports or the quiet contemplation of 
beautiful surroundings. 
  Our incredible shores—whether 
ocean, lake, river, stream or marsh—
offer opportunities to swim, hike, 
kayak, canoe, sail, water ski, fish, 

       Wawenock Golf  Club

 685 State Route 129 
Walpole, Me 04573 

207-563-3938

Book a tee time online  
wawenock@outlook.com 

• LLeessssoonnss  wwiitthh  PPrroo
• PPuubb  &&  GGrriillll
• PPuuttttiinngg  ggrreeeenn
• CClliinniiccss
• PPGGAA  JJuunniioorr

LLeeaagguuee  

Wawenockgolfclub.com 

OOppeenn  DDaaiillyy  
     Established in 1928 ~ Stiles & Van Kleek Design 

Become a Member! 

Hiking trails
Picnic spots
Nature programs    
...and much more!

www.coastalrivers.org
3 Round Top Lane, Damariscotta, ME

Your community land trust, caring 
for the lands and waters you love in 
the Damariscotta-Pemaquid region.

tour, explore, or just soak up nature’s 
amazingly diverse beauty.
  The rich history of the region is the 
backdrop for fascinating museums 
that spotlight all facets of Maine life 
throughout the ages, from classic 
mansions to simple farms and 
lighthouses, it’s easy to learn about 
the lives lived here since earliest man 
set foot in the area. 



page 17 

Maine has more than 65 lighthouses, 
which have become icons of coastal 
Maine, luring tens of thousands of visi-
tors to the state each year.  The mid-
coast area alone has 21 lighthouses 
adorning its coastline.  Today, most 
lighthouses serve an aesthetic purpose 
versus a practical one, however, the one 
thing that bridges history are the sto-
ries of shipwrecks, survival, and secrets 
hidden inside each one.

The Pemaquid Point Lighthouse, 
commissioned by John Quincy Adams 
in 1827, has the Fisherman’s Museum on 
the first floor in the Keeper’s House.  It 

has its own piece of history at the end 
of the peninsula.  Located on the west 
side of the entrance to Muscongus Bay, 
its pyramidal tower stands 79 feet above 
sea level with a light that is visible for 14 
nautical miles.  Built in 1835 and auto-
mated in 1934, the Lighthouse received 
its first fourth-order Fresnel lens in 
1956.  The lighthouse was the first in 
Maine to be automated, rather than be-
ing hosted by a keeper in 1934.  Visitor’s 
can climb the winding stairwell to the 
top of the historic Point Lighthouse. 

Each year the United States Coast 
Guard, the Maine Office of Tourism 

and the American Lighthouse Founda-
tion attract between 15,000 to 18,000 
visitors annually, offering the general 
public a unique opportunity to climb 
and learn about more than two dozen 
historic Maine lights.  The 2021 Maine 
Open Lighthouse Day is September 11 
from 9:00 a.m. -3:00 p.m. The light-
houses listed below can be easily visited 
from the mid-coast area.  Check out the 
website for a complete listing of light-
houses that are a part of the 2021 Open 
Lighthouse day at www.lighthouse-
foundation.org.   

Pond Island 1821 - 20-foot white cy-
lindrical tower, summit of island. West 
side of Kennebec River entrance, view 
from Popham Beach, Phippsburg. 

Doubling Point 1898 - 14-ft white 
wooden octagonal tower on granite pier 
with footbridge to shore. East bank. 

Squirrel Point 1898 - White wooden 
octagonal tower. East bank Kennebec 
River, Georgetown, view from Parker 
Head Road, Phippsburg Center. 

Perkins Island 1898 - White wooden 
octagonal tower. West side of island, 
Kennebec River, view from Parker Head 
Road, Parker Head.

Seguin Island 1795/1887 - 53-foot 
white cylidrical tower, 2 miles south of 
Kennebec River mouth, Georgetown, 
view from Popham Beach 

Hendricks Head 1829/1875 - 39-foot 
white square tower, privately owned, 
Southport Island, Sheepscot River, 

Burnt Island 1821 - 26-foot white coni-
cal tower. West side, Boothbay Harbor 
entrance, Southport; view from Spruce 
Point, Boothbay Harbor.

The Cuckolds 1892/1907 - 48-foot 
white wooden octagonal tower atop 
dwelling. Off Cape Newagen, west side 
entrance to Boothbay Harbor, view from 
town dock, Newagen. 

Ram Island 1883/1977 - 30-foot white 
cylindrical tower, northwest side of is-
land, east side of Boothbay Harbor en-
trance, view from Ocean Point, Route 
96, East Boothbay.

Pemaquid Point - 32-foot white field-
stone conical tower, Pemaquid 1827/1857 
Bristol, end of Route 130.

Monhegan 1824/1850 - 47-foot gray 
granite conical tower, 10 miles offshore, 
Monhegan Island, via car ferry from 
Boothbay Harbor, New Harbor, Port 
Clyde.

Franklin Island 1805/1857 - 37-foot 
white cylindrical tower, northwest side 
of island, Muscongus Bay, Friendship.

Marshall Point 1832/1858 - 25-foot 
white granite tower with footbridge. 
Southern tip of Marshall Point, east side 
southern entrance to Port Clyde Har-
bor entrance, view Lighthouse Road off 
Route 131. St. George.

Tenants Harbor 1857 - 26-foot white 
cylindrical tower, privately owned.  East 
side of Southern Island, view from the 
village. 

Two Bush Island 1897 - 42-foot white 
square tower. Off  Tenant’s Harbor, 
north side Two Bush Channel.

Whitehead Island 1807/1852 - 34-foot 
gray granite tower, west side,  southern 
entrance to Muscle Ridge Channel. Off 
Tenant’s Harbor, St. George.

Rockland Breakwater 1888/1902 - 18-
foot white square tower atop fog signal 
house. North side, Rockland Harbor en-
trance, Rockland.

Owl’s Head Lighthouse 1825 - 20-ft 
white brick conical tower, south en-
trance to Rockland Harbor, view from 
Lighthouse Road off Route 73.

Indian Island 1850/1874 - 31-ft white 
square tower, privately owned, no lon-
ger active. East side off Rockport en-
trance, view from Rockport Marine 
Park.

Curtis Island 1836/1896 - 26-foot 
white cylindrical tower. Camden Harbor 
entrance, view from Bay View Street, 
Camden.

Grindel Point 1851/1874 - 32-foot white 
pyramidal tower, privately owned. Isles-
boro, auto ferry from Lincolnville Beach; 
north side entrance to Gilkey Harbor.

Mid-coast Lighthouses



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

MAINE

NH

QC

NB

VT

MA

Portland

Bangor Eastport

Acadia National Park

Boston

Trip Tips for Maine’s
MidCoast & Islands
By Air
Commercial flights: Cape Air provides daily service into and
out of Boston’s Logan Airport from Knox County Regional
Airport. For ticketing call 800.CAPE.AIR (800.227.3247).

Airports
Bangor International Airport (BGR)
207.992.4600  |  FlyBangor.com

Belfast Municipal Airport (KBST)
207.338.3370  |  Airnav.com/airport/kbst

Brunswick Executive Airport (BXM)
207.798.6512  |  BrunswickExecutiveAirport.com

Knox County Regional Airport (RKD)
207.594.4131  |  KnoxCountyMaine.gov/airport

Portland International Jetport (PWM)
207.774.7301  |  PortlandJetport.org

Wiscasset Municipal Airport (KIWI)
207.882.8200  |  Wiscasset.org/departments/airport/

By Bus
Concord Coachlines
1.800.639.3317 | ConcordCoachlines.com

By Ferry
Rockland Ferry Terminal
207.596.5400 | maine.gov/mdot/ferry/rockland/

Lincolnville Ferry Terminal 
207.789.5611 | maine.gov/mdot/ferry/lincolnville/

By Train
Amtrak Downeaster (Boston to Brunswick)
1.800.USA.RAIL | AmtrakDowneaster.com

By Car
From Portland  |  26 miles to Brunswick

From Boston  |  134 miles to Brunswick

From Acadia National Park  |  53 miles to Belfast

From Augusta  |  36 miles to Brunswick

From Bangor  |  34 miles to Belfast

From Eastport  |  142 miles to Belfast

By Boat
One of the most exciting ways to travel about the 
MidCoast is to arrive by boat. All our ports welcome 
boaters and there are excellent resources, even in some 
of the most out-of-the-way places.

Lighthouse            Park or Monument Rest Area

Airport Ferry Route Railroad

18

Maine’s
MidCoast Map 
& Islands

(Scott B. Smith Imagery)



page 19 

Event plans for the 2021 season 
are underway, here’s how you 

can stay up to date!

• JOIN OUR MAILING LIST
• FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK

& INSTAGRAM
• CHECK OUR WEBSITE FOR

UPDATESOOccttoobbeerr  88--1111,,  22002211
DamariscottaPumpkinfest.com 

EE NNJJ OOYY   TT HH EE   GG II AA NN TT  
PP UU MM PP KK II NN SS   OO NN  
MM AA II NN   SS TT RR EE EE TT ,,  

DD AA MM AA RR II SS CC OOTT TTAA   &&  
MM OO RR EE !!



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Food & Dining

Dine with us!
  Eating well in the region is an easy 
task, as our amazing access to seafood 
is supplemented with farm raised and 
cultivated produce, dairy and meat 
from a wide range of local farms. 
  Whether you’re looking for the 
best lobster roll, fried clams or Maine 
shrimp, you’ll be delighted with the 
fare you find in our region. 
  The Damariscotta River is home 
to the oysters that bear its name, 
an internationally-known delicacy 
at restaurants far and wide.  While 
menus abound with local lobster, 
mussels, clams, and a wide variety of 
fish, our restaurants have more than 
just succulent seafood to tempt the 
palate.  Award-winning chefs prepare 
dishes from simple burgers and tasty 

IT’S ALWAYS A GREAT 
DAY AT THE CAFÉ!

GOOD VIBRATIONS AND 
GOOD LIBATIONS!

133 MAIN ST, DAMARISCOTTA
CUPACITYCOFFEE.COM

CAFE SOCIETY · MAINE

323 Main Street
Damariscotta, Maine

207.563.5556

Over 250
Local Farmers, 

Producers 
& Vendors!

RisingTide.coop

Plus
Grab -N- Go Meals
Fresh Baked items
Bulk Food & Goods
Wellness Department

Books, gifts & more!
pizzas to elegant dining experiences. 
Several restaurants feature locally 
grown produce, farm artisan products, 
and craft beverages, so come hungry!



page 21 

BRADLEY INN, THE
3063 Bristol Road, New Harbor
(207) 677-2105

THE PENALTY BOX
436 Main St., Damariscotta
(207) 563-1563

Se
as

on

Pr
ic

e
Ra

ng
e

Se
at

 
Ca

pa
ci

ty
M

ea
ls

Se
rv

ed

Re
sv

Ch
ild

’s 
M

en
u

W
at

er
Vi

ew
H

CP
 

Ac
ce

ss

De
ck

Ta
ke

 O
ut

Fu
nc

ti
on

 
Ro

om
s

Ba
r 

Lo
un

ge
Li

ve
 

M
us

ic

Ca
te

ri
ng

BROWN’S WHARF INN
121 Atlantic Ave., Boothbay Harbor
(207) 633-5440

June-
Oct.

$15-
$33 100 B, D Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes NoYes

May-
Oct.

$8-
$45 50 D Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes NoNo

Year 
Round

$6-
$20

75-
100 L, D Yes Yes Yes Yes YesNo No Yes Yes Yes

CUPACITY
133 Main Street, Damariscotta
(207)-563-6127

Year
Round

$3-
$22 40 B, L No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Wine/

Beer
Yes YesYes

soda fountain with much more than ice cream!

Classic
1948 

Breakfast & Lunch all day
made to order or grab-n-go

We support local! Round Top Ice Cream, 
Rock City Coffee, Old Time Donuts, and more!

Concord Bus Tickets, Free Wi-Fi207-563-SODA

TEE TIME BAKERY & CAFE
Open to the Public
Wawenock Golf Club,
685 ME 129, Walpole
(207) 481-0347

May-
Oct.

$3.50-
$18 20 BLD No No No Yes Yes Yes Wine/

Beer
Yes YesNo

RISING TIDE CO-OP
323 Main Street, Damariscotta
(207) 563-5556

Year
Round

$3-
$15

20
(Out-
door)

BLD No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes No No Yes

Food & Dining



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Church St

Chapman St

Main St

Hodgdon St
Pleasant St

High St Sc
ho

ol 
St

Wate
r S

t Cross
St

River Rd

Main St

Mills
 Rd

Gli
dd

en
 St

Stewart StAcademy Hl

Elm St

Church St

Vine St
Bristol Rd

PD -
Town Hall

LincolnHealth
Miles Hospital

Chamber of
Commerce

Lincoln
Academy

Town
Hall

Days
Cove

Damarisc
otta River

NEWCASTLE

DAMARISCOTTA

215

129
130

BUS
1

1

Church St
Main St

W
ate

r S
t

Library
BoatRamp

Parking Lot Ln

Englarged Main St

Elm St
3

4 5

10

6

7 8 9

11

2
1

12

14

15
17

16

13

DOWNTOWN 
DAMARISCOTTA/
NEWCASTLE

ABOCA Beads & Jewelry........8
Bath Savings........................... 13
Chapman & Chapman............5
Comfort Found
   Literary Lodging..................6
Cupacity.................................... 7
First National Bank............... 12
Gartley & Dorsky
   Engineering & Surveying.10
LincolnHealth........................ 16
Midcoast Blooms................... 11

Phelps Architects.................. 15
Rising Tide Co-op..................17
Sproul’s Furniture...................2
Waltz Soda Fountain..............9

Midcoast Kayak.......................3
Milling Around......................... 1
Newcastle Realty....................4
Newcastle Vacation Rentals..... 14

Your Friendly Hometown Hardware Store!
Full Service Flower Shop

Super Pet Center Pet store License #F093

OPEN 7 DAYS
92 Mills Rd., Newcastle • 563-3234



page 23 

Nob Hill RdMillikin Island Rd

Fondy Rd

Bayview Rd
W

 N
ec

k R
d

Lower Cross Rd

Borland

Hill Rd

Po
nd

 Rd

Jones Woods 

213

215

Morg
an

Hill Rd

Lower Cross Rd

Bayview Rd

Piper Mill Rd

Point Rd
Cottage

Huston Cove Ln

Belknap Point Rd

Church St

Gli
dd

en St

Hodgdon

Westview Rd

High St

Chapman St

W
ater St

Sc
ho

ol 
St

Elm St

Pleasant St

Ac
ad

em
y H

l

Te
ag

ue St

Main St

StewartSt

Mi
lls

 Rd

Pond Rd

Miles Mem’l
Hospital

FD

Lincoln
Academy

Cottage
Point

Days
Cove

Glidden
Point

Salt
Bay

DAMARISCOTTA

215

1

He
ate

r R
d

Main
 St

Be
lve

de
re 

Rd

Rd
Belvedere

Ro
ute

 1

FD

Great Salt Bay
Community

School

1

BUS
1

Main St

Biscay Rd

215

Great Salt
Bay

D
am

ar
isc

ot
ta

La
ke

D
am

ar
isc

ot
ta

Ri
ve

r

EMS

1

3 4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

Lorem ipsum

2

DAMARISCOTTA/
NEWCASTLE
Clark Auto Parts/NAPA.........5
Coastal Car Wash
     & Detail Center..................4
Coastal Rivers Conservation 
    Trust Denny Conservation  
    & Education Center...........8
Coastal Rivers Conservation 
    Trust Nature Center at  
    Salt Bay Farm..................... 12
First Federal Savings & Loan.....3
Lake Pemaquid Campground...9
Lincoln County Publishing/

The Lincoln County News.....2
Louis Doe Home Center....... 1
Michael Sprague State Farm...... 11
The Penalty Box......................6
Strong-Hancock
     Funeral Home................... 10
Women of Substance............. 7

PHELPS ARCHITECTS INC
Planning | Residential & Commercial Design | Interiors



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

S t a tion Rd
P um

Industrial Par k Rd

Bu
tle

r Rd
W

all
Po

in
tR

d
Gi

les
Rd

Ba
rro

ws
Oa

k L
aw

n R
d

Rd
Royall

Ba
ck

 N
ar

row
s R

d

Ocean Point Rd

FD
96

96

Mi
dd

le R
dW Side R d

S Rd

Pem
aqu id Harbor Rd

Pe
m

aq
u id

Trl

Colonial
Pemaquid

State Historic
Site

Boat
Ramp

Pemaquid
Beach

Library

The Gut
FD

South Bristol
Elem

Christmas
Cove

Rutherford
Island

Johns
Bay

Pemaquid
Harbor

BOOTHBAY

SOUTH
BRISTOL

BRISTOL

129

96

Huddle Rd

Bristol Rd

Rachael Carson
Salt Pond
Preserve

Pemaquid
Lighthouse

Samoset Mem’l

FD

Bristol
Consolidated

School

Long
Cove

Little
Island

Pumpkin
Cove

Long
Cove
Point

Shaws Wharf

Northern Dr

Juniper Hill Rd

Woo
ds

on
g R

d

Jason Cir

RdCabin

Sq
Builders

McKay Rd

Old County
Rd

Ri
ve

r R
d

River Rd

BOOTHBAY

Carl Bailey Rd

Harring ton Rd

Clarks Cove Rd

Rid
ge Rd

Bristol Rd

FD

Wawenock
Country Club

Town
Hall

Library

FD

Darling
Marine
Center

D
am

ar
is

co
tta

 R
iv

er
Walpole

SOUTH
BRISTOL

129

130

130

Split Rock Rd

Bristol Rd

Devoe Rd

Fo
ste

r RdOl
d C

ou
n t

y R
d

Old

 Coun
t y

 R
d

Lower Round Pond Rd

Upper Round Pond Rd

Sh
ore

Rd

Rial Herald Rd

Ro
ck 

Sc
ho

olh
ou

se 
Rd

Be
nn

er
 Rd

Fo
gle

r R
d

FD

Library

Little
Pond

Round

Pond

Muscongus
Sound

LOUDS
ISLAND

BRISTOL

32

S nowball Hill Rd

Pemaquid Point Lighthouse

Gulf of Maine
Atlantic Ocean

Spro u l Hill Rd

Town
Hall

32

130

130

130

129

129

New
Harbor

EDGECOMB

2

3

4
5

6

12

7

8

9

10

11

13

1

BRISTOL

The Art of Antiquing............. 11
The Bradley Inn.......................4
The Chamberlain House..... 10
Friends of Colonial 
Pemaquid..................................3
Gosnold Arms..........................8
North Country Wind Bells....9
Pemaquid Point 
Campground............................6
Saltwater Artists Gallery......5
Skipjack Nautical Wares...... 12
Thompson Cottages.............. 7

SOUTH BRISTOL/
WALPOLE

Wawenock Golf Club........... 13

Creekside dental, P.C .
kerry l. ransdell, d.M.d

507 Bristol road
Bristol, Me 04539

(207) 563-6044
creeksidedental.maine@gmail.com

EDGECOMB

Scully’s Oyster and
    Lobster Market................... 1
Merry Barn...............................2

20



page 25 

Glidden St

Medomak MH Park

W Ridge Rd

Waldoboro
Woods

Philbrook Ln
Sara Ln

Pin
e S

t

Main St

Je�erson StMill St

Elm St

School St

Marble Ave

Old Route 1

Medomak
Ter

Depot St

Main St

Bre
men

 Rd

Atlantic Hwy

Friendship Rd

Ka
ler

s C
or

Winslows Mills Rd

Pe
rcy M oo d

y R
d

 1

2

PD-
Town
Hall

Library

Boat
Ramp

FD

Miller
School

AD
Gray
Field

Waldoboro
Rec Complex

Medomak

River

Medomak
River

Reservoir

WALDOBORO

32

220

1

220

EMS

WALDOBORO
Shelley’s Flowers and Gifts.... 1
The Waldo Theatre................2

Local Experts, Globally Connected

5 OFFICES IN MIDCOAST MAINE

  BELFAST    CAMDEN    ROCKLAND 
207.338.4220    207.236.9626    207.596.0352

WALDOBORO       ISLAND GROUP
  207.832.5219    207.863.2554…..

www.jaretcohn.com 

We’ve been representing buyers and 
sellers for 40 years. 

No matter what town you love, one of 
our experienced agents can help you with 

your real estate dreams. 

 Each RE/MAX® Office Independently Owned and Operated.A Division of The First Bancorp  •  800.564.3195  •  www.TheFirst.com  •  Member FDIC

Bangor  •  Bar Harbor  •  Belfast  •  Blue Hill  •  Boothbay Harbor   •  Calais  •  Camden  •  Damariscotta  •  Eastport
Ellsworth  •  Northeast Harbor  •  Rockland  •  Rockport  •  Southwest Harbor  •  Waldoboro  •  Wiscasset

National Bank

You choose to live in Maine because you 
believe the best days are ahead. We agree. 
So let’s start building together and see how 
great we can make this place we call home.

DREAM FIRSTDREAM FIRSTDREAM FIRST

(Bisi Cameron Yee)



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Edgew
a t er Way

Ju
nip

e r
Po

int
Rd

Woo
ds

Rd

Boo
th

ba
y

Cra
nb

err
y

Rd
Bu

tle
r R

d

Kn
ick

erb
ock

er R
d

M
idd

le Rd

BirchRd

Ad
am

s P
on

dR
d

Ba
ck

Na
rro

ws R
d

Back River Rd

Oa
k S

t

Townsend Ave

West ern Av e

Wi
sca

sse
t R

d

Ocean Point Rd

 1

FD

Town
Hall

Tourist
Info Ctr

Boothbay
Region
Schools

Pine
Tree

Preserve

Lobster
Cove

Preserve

Appalachee
Preserve

D
am

ar
is

co
tta

Ri
ve

r

Boothbay
Harbor

Adams
Pond

The
Narrows

East
Boothbay

BOOTHBAY

BOOTHBAY
HARBOR

96

27

27

27

96

2

3

LincolnHealth
St. Andrews

BOOTHBAY/ 
BOOTHBAY HARBOR

Coastal Car Wash
    & Detail Center................... 1
First Federal Savings 
    & Loan...................................2 
Coastal Maine
Botanical Gardens..................3Burnt Island Lighthouse, Boothbay Harbor (Photo by Scott B. Smith Imagery)

Looking for a bank 
you can trust  

to be here now  
and in the future?

BANK WITH A 
NEIGHBOR.

MEMBER FDIC  MEMBER FDIC  EQUAL HOUSING LENDEREQUAL HOUSING LENDER

Call or visit us today.
207-563-3116

8 Church Street, Damariscotta



page 27 

Ca
te

ri
ng

Ru
me

rill
Rd

Bradford Rd

Library

FD
PD

Town O�ce

Trails End Rd

Dodge Rd

Ly
nc

h R
d

Cochran Rd

Edgecomb
Eddy School

Sherman
Lake

1

27

Parsons Rd RdCro
oker

Mo
do

cko
wan

doCr
os

sP
oin

t R
d

Ferry

Ha
sk

ell
Rd

Re
ad

yP
oin

t R
d

Ch
ew

on
ki

Ne
ck

Rd

Bir
ch P

oint Rd

Old Ferry Rd

Bath Rd

Wiscasset Airport

WISCASSET

Ch
ubbuck

Cunningham
Rd

Mill Rd

Cro
ss 

Po
int

 R
d

Boothbay RdFD

Sheepscot

 River

EDGECOMB

Mi
dd

le 
Rd

1

27

144

144

 1

EMS

WISCASSET
First Federal Savings 
    & Loan................................... 1

CLARK
AUTO PARTS

Business Route One
Damariscotta, Maine

Complete Line of Auto, Truck, 4x4, 
Marine & Heavy Equipment Parts

563-8128
93 Churchill Street

P.O. Box 243 
Wiscasset, ME 04578

207-386-6600
lcdental.org

Events & Services
The pathway for all your memorable events 

indoor and outdoor

At Le Barn, our key to success is providing our customers  an  
exceptional quality range of services beyond their expectations.

Our service party rental supplies can make any event special.
Jefferson, ME 04348 

Office: 207.549.0159 | Mobile: 207.446.0967
www.lebarnllc.com | services@lebarnllc.com



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Mid-Coast Maine Weddings 
 Maine is the perfect, quintessen-

tial setting for a wedding during any 
season.  With the backdrop of  light-
houses, rocky coastline, mountains, 
islands, ships, rustic barns, cozy inns 
and historic steepled churches, you 
have a variety of venues to make your 
dreams come true. You can even cel-
ebrate your special moment on the 
grounds of the Lincoln Home over-
looking the Damariscotta River. The 
area’s resources of farm-to-table of-
ferings, succulent seafood, lobster 
bakes, and craft beer, wine and spir-
its, will add the perfect local flavor to 
your venue. That, coupled with the 
area’s experienced vendors, caterers, 

event planners, florists and designers 
who will capture your vision to create 
your dream wedding.
   In addition to weddings you’ll find 
the right venue in the mid-coast for 
family reunions, corporate confer-
ences, baby and bridal showers, and 
artist retreats to fit any size budget.  
Whatever you’re looking for, mid-
coast Maine is a magical place to make 
any event special. 

AndEvents

Full Service Floral Design
Free consultation

Experienced Designer & Flower Grower
Specializing in wedding & events

Seasonal Hours

Deliveries made in the midcoast and beyond

www.midcoastblooms.com
207-682-0103

38 Elm Street, Damariscotta, ME (207) 632-5117 seacoastcatering.com

 &  SEACOAST
CATERING

spraguepoint.com

(Megan Clouse Photography )(Megan Clouse Photography )

(Midcoast Blooms)(Midcoast Blooms) (Cody James Barry)(Cody James Barry)



page 29 

Accommodations
Membership Directory

BED & BREAKFAST
THE CHAMBERLAIN HOUSE
1313 State Rt. 32, Round Pond, ME 04564
info@thechamberlainhouse.com
(207) 529-0036 

HARBOUR TOWNE INN 
ON THE WATERFRONT	
71 Townsend Ave.
Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
info@harbourtowneinn.com
(207) 633-4300

MILL POND INN	
50 Main St., Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.millpondinn.com
millpond@tidewater.net
(207) 563-8014

THE TIPSY BUTLER
11 High St., Newcastle, ME 04553
www.tipsybutler.com
(207) 653-4103

CAMPGROUNDS

COTTAGE RENTALS
LAKE PEMAQUID CAMPGROUND
100 Twin Cove Lane, 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.lakepemaquid.com
lakepem@tidewater.net	
(207) 563-5202 (See our ad page 11)

NEWCASTLE VACATION 
RENTALS
277 Main Street, Suite 3, 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.mainecoastcottages.com
nvr@mainecoastcottages.com
(207) 563-6500 (See our ads page 2, 10) 

THOMPSON COTTAGES
95 South Side Road
 New Harbor, ME 04554
www.thompsoncottages.net
tcottages@tidewater.net
(207) 677-2317 (See our ad page 11)
Clean, quiet and cozy 2-bedroom cottages right 
on the ocean. A peaceful, completely equipped 
retreat away from TV, phones and stress. 
All linens provided. Cottages have fireplaces 
with wood supply. Cottages and apartments 
available by the week and rooms available 
nightly. No pets. 

INNS, B&BS, MOTELS
BROWN’S WHARF INN
121 Atlantic Ave.
Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.brownswharfinn.com
bwi@brownswharfinn.com
(207) 633-5440

COMFYDOME GLAMPING
99 North Mountain Road, 
Jefferson, ME, 04348
www..comfydome.com
(207) 272-9690

DUCK PUDDLE CAMPGROUND
60 Campground Road
Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.duckpuddlecampground.com
(207) 563-5608

FLAGSHIP INN & SUITES
200 Townsend Avenue
Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.boothbaylodging.com
info@boothbaylodging.com
(207) 633-5094

GOSNOLD ARMS
146 State Rt. 32 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.gosnold.com
info@gosnold.com	
(207) 677-3727 (See our ad page 11)

NEWCASTLE INN
60 River Road 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.newcastleinn.com
info@newcastleinn.com
(207) 563-5685

THE BRADLEY INN
3063 Bristol Road Pemaquid 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.bradleyinn.com	
(207) 677-2105

WANDERWOOD
79 Sidelinger Road
Nobleboro, ME 04555
207-370-4086
matt@wanderwoodmaine.com
www.wanderwoodmaine.com

LAKE PEMAQUID CAMPGROUND
100 Twin Cove Lane, 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.lakepemaquid.com
lakepem@tidewater.net
(207) 563-5202  (See our ad page 11)

PEMAQUID POINT 
CAMPGROUND
2872 Bristol Road, New Harbor, ME 04554
www.pemaquidpointcampground.com	
pemaquidpointcampground00@gmail.com
(207) 677-2267

APARTMENTS
COMFORT FOUND
 LITERARY LODGING
112 Main St., Apt. 2
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.comfortfound.com
(805) 441-3777

CUPACITY OASIS
133 Main Street, Apt. 1
www.cupacitycoffee.com
(207)563-6127

Damariscotta Region
Chamber of Commerce

PEMAQUID CRAFT CO-OP
Maine-made crafts and fine art

2565 Bristol Road  
(Route 190), New Habor

On the road to  
Pemaquid Point Lighthouse!

pemaquidcraftcoop.com
207-677-2077

Open 10 to 6, daily May 7 to Oct. 11
Saturdays and Sundays until Dec. 1

Nearly 60 Maine artisans
on two floors!



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Activities & Recreation
Membership Directory

BOAT CRUISES, 
RENTALS, CHARTERS

CABBAGE ISLAND CLAMBAKES
Pier 6, Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.cabbageislandclambakes.com
(207) 633-7200
Old-fashioned clambakes.  Watch lobsters 
and steamers prepared in seaweed in real 
“Downeast” tradition at water’s edge.  Enjoy 
the peace and tranquility of Linekin Bay 
and the magnificent views of nearby shores.  
Explore open ocean trails on acres of unspoiled 
beauty. Trip Advisor’s number one attraction 
in Boothbay Harbor. Open for bakes daily June 
19 - September 12.

COUNTRY COACH CHARTERS LLC
145 East Pond Road 
Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.countrycoachcharters.com
cccofmaine@aol.com
(207) 563-5466

HARDY BOAT CRUISES
129 Rt. 32 Shaw’s Wharf 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.hardyboat.com
cruises@hardyboat.com
(207) 677-2026 

GOLF COURSES
WAWENOCK GOLF CLUB
685 SR 129 
Walpole, ME 04573
www.wawenockgolfclub.com
wawenock@outlook.com
(207) 563-3938 (See our ad page 16)
Wawenock Golf Club is more than a golf 
course.  Plan your celebration event, enjoy 
our beautiful restaurant with majestic views, 
make new friends, bring family, make some 
memories. Our staff is here to ensure you have 
a great time and come back soon!  This is one of 
Maine’s hidden treasures.

HISTORICAL SITES
FRANCES PERKINS CENTER
170A Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.francesperkinscenter.org	
info@francesperkinscenter.org		
(207) 563-3374

HISTORIC NEW ENGLAND 
CASTLE TUCKER
2 Lee St. 
Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.historicnewengland.org	
pkonitzky@historicnewengland.org
(207) 882-7169 

KAYAKING
MIDCOAST KAYAK	
47 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.midcoastkayak.com	
mitch@midcoastkayak.com		
(207) 563-5732	

MUSEUMS
MAINE MARITIME MUSEUM
243 Washington St. 
Bath, ME 04530
www.mainemaritimemuseum.org	
reservations@maritimeme.org		
(207) 443-1316

W W & F RAILWAY MUSEUM
97 Cross Road 
Alna, ME 04535
www.wwfry.org
webmaster@wwfry.org	
(207) 882-4193	

WANDERWOOD
79 Sidelinger Road, 
Nobleboro, ME 04555
207-370-4086
matt@wanderwoodmaine.com
www.wanderwoodmaine.com

FARMS

GARDENS
COASTAL MAINE BOTANICAL 
GARDENS	
132 Botanical Gardens Drive
Boothbay, ME 04537
www.MaineGardens.org
info@mainegardens.org
(207) 633-8000	

LINCOLN COUNTY HISTORICAL 
ASSOCIATION
155 Federal St. 
Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.lincolncountyhistory.org
info@lincolncountyhistory.org		
(207) 882-6817	

THE FRIENDS OF COLONIAL 
PEMAQUID	
P.O. Box 304 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.friendsofcolonialpemaquid.org
The Friends of Colonial Pemaquid are a local, 
all volunteer, 501(c)(3) organization whose 
mission is to promote the historical significance 
of Colonial Pemaquid State Historic Site.  Since 
1993, we’ve raised funds for projects, sponsored 
a series of special events and programs, and 
demonstrated a proven record of stewardship 
and preservation.

FITNESS
CLC YMCA	
525 Main St. (Business Route 1)
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.clcymca.org
cclarkelley@clcymca.org
(207) 563-9622	

BOAT CLUBS
CAREFREE BOAT CLUB MAINE
19 By-Way (Marina)
5 Oak Street (Office)
Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.carefreeboats.com
(207) 650-9374

BALMY DAYS CRUSIES
42 Commercial Street - Pier 8
Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
(207) 633-2284
www.balmydayscruises.com

Damariscotta Region
Chamber of Commerce



page 31 

COASTAL RIVERS 
CONSERVATION TRUST
110 Belvedere Road, 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.coastalsrivers.org
info@coastalrivers.org
(207) 563-1393  (See our ad page 16)

Hiking trails, programs for all ages, summer 
day camp, volunteer opportunities, and much 
more. Visit our website for programs, events 
and trail maps. 
Coastal Rivers has active programs in land 
conservation, trails and public access, 
clean water, and nature education in the 
Damariscotta-Pemaquid region. 

Activities & Recreation
Membership Directory

NATURE

TOURS/SIGHTSEEING WINERIES/BREWERIES
DISTILLERIES
OXBOW BREWING COMPANY
274 Jones Woods Road, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.oxbowbeer.com
beer@oxbowbeer.com
(207) 315-5962

Recycled & Repurposed Mill Artifacts, 
Unique Gifts & Vintage Finds

Local: 207-563-1210 • Toll-Free: 800-782-2581 • 67 Main Street, Newcastle  
WoodenBobbins.com

Home of 

JAKE DAY ART

THEATER
WALDO THEATRE
916 Main St.
Waldoboro, ME 04572
https://waldotheatre.org/
(207) 975-6490

DAMARISCOTTA PUMPKINFEST 
& REGATTA
PO Box 1101, Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottapumpkinfest.com
(See our ad page 19)

RED CLOAK TOURS	
Damariscotta, Wiscasset, 
Boothbay Harbor 
www.redcloaktours.com	
redcloaktours@gmail.com
(207) 380-3806	

Activities & Recreation
Membership Directory



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Arts & Antiques
Membership Directory

ANTIQUES
THE ART OF ANTIQUING
4 Back Shore Road 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.theartofantiquing.com
info@theartofantiquing.com
(207) 529-5300 (See our ad page 15)
Named to Maine Magazine’s “A” list and 
featured in Maine Home + Design magazine, we 
personally source art and antiques in Europe 
and the UK. The Art of Antiquing is located in 
the center of Round Pond in a restored building 
next to Granite Hall Store. Please call 207-529-
5300 for seasonal store hours, shop on our 
website at www.theartofantiquing.com, or 
visit by appointment year round.

AVES APPRAISAL
15 Huddle Road 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.avesappraisal.com
Edward@AvesAppraisal.com
(207) 888-1778

THOMASTON PLACE AUCTION 
GALLERIES, INC.
51 Atlantic Hwy 
Thomaston, ME 04861
www.thomastonauction.com
info@thomastonauction.com		
(207) 354-8141  (See our ad page 31)

MILLING AROUND
67 Main St.
Newcastle, ME 04553
(207) 563-1210  (See our ad page 31)
Visit our mercantile shop in downtown 
Newcastle for unique gifts and home 
furnishings ranging from vintage to modern 
including repurposed textile bobbins, Jacques 
Vesery woodenware, lobster rope mats and 
Seawick’s Candles.  We also offer a large 
selection of captivating prints by beloved local 

ART SUPPLIES
SALT BAY FRAMERS, INC.
472 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.saltbayframers.com	
mike@saltbayframers.com
(207) 563-1789	

GALLERIES

SALTWATER ARTISTS GALLERY
3056 Bristol Road (Rt. 130) 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.saltwaterartists.com	
saltwaterartists@saltwaterartists.com 	
(207) 677-2490 (See our ad page 12)

SARAH RICHARDS  
LYN SNOW GALLERY
157 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.sarahrichards.com
sarahart@Tidewater .net
(207) 592-4036

CRAFTS & HANDMADE 
GOODS
DOWN EAST DOORMATS 
WEAVING WORKSHOPS
Dutch Neck
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.downeastdoormats.com
info@downeastdoormats.com
(See our ad page 32)

PEMAQUID CRAFT CO-OP
2565 Bristol Road
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.pemaquidcraftcoop.com	
mainehandiwork@gmail.com		
(207) 677-2077 (See our ad page 29)

SKIPJACK NAUTICAL WARES
1172 State Route 32 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.SkipjackNauticalWares.com
skipjacknauticalwares@gmail.com
(207) 219-0897 (See our ad page 24)
Established 2003 in Virginia, Skipjack’s new 
showroom is housed in a renovated two-story 
barn built in 1820. We offer a curated inventory 
of authentic maritime antiques, lamps, lighting, 
furniture, furnishings and décor. Visit our 
webstore to preview our inventory and hours. 
Seasonal showroom hours or year-round by 
appointment.

SKIPJACK NAUTICAL WARES
1172 State Route 32 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.SkipjackNauticalWares.com
skipjacknauticalwares@gmail.com
(207) 219-0897 (See our ad page 24)

Established 2003 in Virginia, Skipjack’s new 
showroom is housed in a renovated two-
story barn built in 1820. Our gallery offers 
contemporary and antique paintings, prints, 
wood carvings, bronze sculptures and more. 
Visit our webstore to preview our inventory 
and hours. Seasonal showroom hours or year-
round by appointment.

DOWN EAST DOORMATS WEAVING WORKSHOPS

Wednesdays and Saturdays
Class Size Limited
Reservations Required
Dutch Neck, Waldoboro, ME

Learn to weave an authentic lobster rope doormat!

info@downeastdoormats.com

artist, Jake Day.  Open year-round by chance 
or appointment…most often M-F 10-4 & Sat 10-2.  
Please call to confirm or look for the blue flag 
flying by the red British phone booth.  GIFTS AT 136

136 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.GiftsAt136.com
GiftsAt136@gmail.com
(207) 563-1011 (See our ad page 14)

STUDIOS
SHEEPSCOT RIVER POTTERY
34 Rt. 1, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.sheepscotriverpottery.com	
sheepscotriverpottery@gmail.com	
(207) 882-9410

WATERSHED CENTER FOR THE 
CERAMIC ARTS
19 Brick Hill Road 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.watershedceramics.org	
info@watershedceramics.org
(207) 882-6075



page 33 

Community Organizations
Membership Directory

CHURCHES
SECOND CONGREGATIONAL 
CHURCH OF NEWCASTLE, UCC
51 Main St. 
Newcastle, ME 04553
newcastleucc.org/wp/
www.newcongo@midcoast.com		
(207) 563-3379	

CLUBS
DAMARISCOTTA HISTORICAL 
SOCIETY
PO Box 1154, Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 549-4790
KARL’S KIDS
PO Box 565, Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 720-0757

COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ORGANIZATIONS
COASTAL RIVERS 
CONSERVATION TRUST
110 Belvedere Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.coastalsrivers.org
info@coastalsrivers.org
(207) 563-1393  (See our ad page 16)
Hiking trails, programs for all ages, summer 
day camp, volunteer opportunities, and much 
more. Visit our website for programs, events 
and trail maps. 
Coastal Rivers has active programs in land 
conservation, trails and public access, 
clean water, and nature education in the 
Damariscotta-Pemaquid region. 

SEABIRD INSTITUTE
12 Audubon Road 
Bremen, ME 04551
www.projectpuffin.org
seabirdadmin@audubon.org
207-360-8353

MUNICIPALITIES
TOWN OF DAMARISCOTTA
21 School St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.townofdamariscotta.com		
(207) 563-5168

SOCIAL SERVICES
ELDERCARE NETWORK OF 
LINCOLN COUNTY
PO Box 652 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.eldercarenetwork.org
info@eldercarenetwork.org		
(207) 563-2148
HEALTHY KIDS
15 Belvedere Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.healthykidsmaine.com
hk@tidewater.net
(207) 563-1818

ROTARY CLUB OF 
DAMARISCOTTA-NEWCASTLE
PO Box 565, Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.dnmrotary.org 
(207) 720-0757 

lcnme.com | 207-563-3171 | info@lcnme.com

Stay in touch year-round

MOBIUS INC.
319 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.mobiusinc.org
general@mobiusinc.org	
(207) 563-3511	
NEW HOPE FOR WOMEN
18 Belvedere Rd., Offices 202 and 203
Damariscotta, ME 04543
newhopeforwomen.org
207- 563-2128
SPECTRUM GENERATIONS
525 Main St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.spectrumgenerations.org
(207) 563-1363
UNITED WAY OF MID COAST 
MAINE, INC.	
34 Wing Farm Parkway 
Bath, ME 04530
www.uwmcm.org
info@uwmcm.org
(207) 443-9752	



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Food & Dining
Membership Directory

BAKERY
MAMMY’S BAKERY
100 Main Street, Wiscasset ME 04578
www.mammysbakery.com	
mammysbakerymaine@outlook.com	
207-504-4104	

CATERING
SEACOAST CATERING AND 
LOBSTER BAKES
Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.seacoastcatering.com	
seacoasts@tidewater.net
(207) 632-5117  (See our ad page 29)

COFFEE/TEA SHOPS
CUPACITY
133 Main St., Damariscotta ME 04543
www.cupacitycoffee.com
susan@cupacitycoffee.com
207-563-6127 (See our ad page 20)

GROCERIES
MAIN STREET GROCERY
5 Coastal Marketplace
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-3507	

RISING TIDE CO-OP
323 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.risingtide.coop	
customercare@risingtide.coop		
(207) 563-5556  (See our ad page 20)
Rising Tide Co-op is a cooperatively-owned 
natural grocery serving Midcoast Maine since 
1978. Located in the Village of Damariscotta, 
Rising Tide is committed to providing our 
community with the best local, natural and 
organic foods and products. We support 
more than 250 local farmers and producers. 
Everyone is welcome.

FARM STORES

BEST THAI
88 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.bestthaimaine.com
(207) 563-1440
CABBAGE ISLAND CLAMBAKES
Pier 6, Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.cabbageislandclambakes.com
dwmoore@gwi.net
(207) 633-7200
Old-fashioned clambakes.  Watch lobsters 
and steamers prepared in seaweed in real 
“Downeast” tradition at water’s edge.  Enjoy 
the peace and tranquility of Linekin Bay 
and the magnificent views of nearby shores.  
Explore open ocean trails on acres of unspoiled 
beauty. Trip Advisors number one attraction 
in Boothbay Harbor. Open for bakes daily June 
19- September 12.

KING EIDER’S PUB	
Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.kingeiderspub.com
info@kingeiderspub.com
(207) 563-6008	

PENALTY BOX, THE
436 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543	
thepenaltybox@yahoo.com
(207) 563-1563	

RIVER HOUSE MAINE
27 Main Street, Damariscotta ME 04543
riverhouseme.com
207-563-6156

SHUCK STATION
68 Main St., Newcastle, ME 04553
www.facebook.com/ShuckStation/	
shuckstation@gmail.com
207-682-0129

BROAD ARROW FARM MARKET 
& BUTCHER
33 Benner Road 
Bristol, ME 04539
www.broadarrowfarm.com
(207) 800-4550
We raise it. We butcher it.  We chef it.
Tours throughout the season.
Be sure to visit on Open Farm Day, 7/25

ICE CREAM
ROUND TOP ICE CREAM, INC.
526 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543		
(207) 563-5307	

WALTZ SODA FOUNTAIN
167 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
cjjprofbldg@gmail.com
(207) 563-7632  (See our ad page 21)

WICKED SCOOPS
95 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.wickedscoops.com
info@wickedscoops.com
(505) 603-2442

RESTAURANTS



page 35 

TAKE OUT
BROAD ARROW FARM MARKET 
& BUTCHER
33 Benner Road 
Bristol, ME 04539
www.broadarrowfarm.com
(207) 800-4550
We raise it.  We butcher it.  We chef it.
Wide selection of chef-prepared foods 
for take-home, heat and eat:
salami & charcuterie boxes,
meatballs, pulled pork & carnitas,
soups, stews & chilis,
Maine cheeses, crackers & snacks

Services
Membership Directory

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
COASTAL CAR WASH & DETAIL 
CENTER
369 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 
219 Townsend Ave., Boothbay Harbor, ME 
www.facebook.com/coastalcarwashmaine
info@coastalcarwashmaine.com	
Boothbay Harbor (207) 633-1122	
Damariscotta (207) 563-2330
(See our ad page 12)

HILLSIDE COLLISION CENTER
409 Atlantic Highway 
Waldoboro, ME 04572		
hillsideinc@ne.twcbc.com
(207) 832-5141

JM AUTOMOTIVE
527 US Rte. 1 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.jmautomotive.net	
jmautomotive@tidewater.net		
(207) 563-2880

PORTLAND GLASS	
16 Biscay Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.portlandglass.com
(207) 563-3438

SULLIVAN TIRE AND AUTO 
SERVICE
480 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.sullivantire.com	
damariscotta@sullivantire.com		
(207) 563-3151	

AUTOMOTIVE SALES
NEWCASTLE CHRYSLER DODGE 
JEEP RAM	
573 Rte. 1 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.newcastlechrysler.com
(207) 563-8138

AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES
CLARK AUTO PARTS NAPA
403 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
clarkautopartsnapa@yahoo.com	
(207) 563-8128  (See our ad page 27)

BOAT SALES/REPAIRS
D & M MARINE SALES, SERVICE & 
REPAIR	
677 Bristol Road 
Bristol, ME 04539
www.dandmmarine.com	
dmmarine@ne.twcbc.com
(207) 563-2490

Automotive/ Boat

BUILDING SUPPLIES
HAMMOND LUMBER COMPANY
511 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.hammondlumber.com
(207) 563-1200
HANCOCK LUMBER
362 Upper Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.hancocklumber.com	
edolloff@hancocklumber.com		
(207) 563-3181

N.C. HUNT LUMBER
237 U.S. Rt. 1 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.nchuntlumber.com	
dsmith@nchuntlumber.com		
(207) 563-8503

CIVIL ENGINEERING
GARTLEY & DORSKY 
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
165 Main St., Suite F 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.gartleydorsky.com	
dstarrjr@gartleydorsky.com		
(207) 790-5005

PENALTY BOX, THE
436 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543	
thepenaltybox@yahoo.com
(207) 563-1563

THOMAS M. FARRELL NAVAL 
ARCHITECTS, INC.
PO Box 66, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.farrellandnorton.com
info@thomasmfarrell.com
(207) 563-3210

ARCHITECTURAL 
DESIGN

Building/Residential

PHELPS ARCHITECTS
278 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.phelpsarchitects.com
info@phelpsarchitects.com
(207) 563-1616  (See our ad page 23)
Phelps Architects Inc. is a Maine based 
architecture firm specializing in Residential 
and Commercial Architecture. We offer a range 

of services for varying project sizes and types. 
Our offices are located both in Damariscotta 
and Portland to serve the Mid-coast, Down east 
and Southern Maine regions and beyond. 

SEAFOOD
SCULLY’S OYSTER & LOBSTER 
MARKET
707 River Road 
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.thelobsterstore.com	
scullyoysters@gmail.com
(207) 633-3599  (See our ad page 9)
Oysters harvested daily from our historic 
family sea farm, raft purged clams, hand-
selected lobsters, professional shucking knives, 
and other oyster related gifts and essentials. 
One of the original oyster farms of the region- 
WHERE THE LOCALS SHOP!

MUSCONGUS BAY  
LOBSTER COMPANY
28 Landing Road 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.mainefreshlobster.com	
andrea.mbaylobster@gmail.com	
(207) 529-5528



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Services
Membership Directory

DAVISON CONSTRUCTION, INC
162 Bradford Rd, 
Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.davisonconstruction.com
chip@davisonconstruction.com		
(207) 592-6399
GOODE ENTERPRISES BUILDING 
& DESIGN
12 Mill Brook Lane 
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.goodeenterprises.com	
stuart@goodeenterprises.com		
(207) 563-2703
HANLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.
1829 Bristol Road, Bristol ME 04539
www.hanleyconstructioninc.com	
hatchwelldrillers@gmail.com		
(207) 563-3003
HATCH WELL DRILLERS
13 East Pond Road, Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.hatchwelldrillers.net	
info@hanleyconstructioninc.com
(207) 677-2207
PAUL GARBER RESIDENTIAL 
BUILDERS	
832 River Road, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.garberbuilders.com	
pgarber@gwi.net
(207) 633-7843
SERVPRO OF BATH/BRUNSWICK
28 Monument Place
Topsham, ME 04086
www.servprobbcom.com
Barbara@servprobb.com
207-721-8500

LANDSCAPING
PHILLIPS POWER PRODUCTS
146 Biscay Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543		
(207) 563-3607

PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT
GOODEWORKS
127 Standpipe Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.goodeenterprises.com	
stuart@goodeenterprises.com		
(207) 563-2703

ROOFING
HORCH ROOFING
2414 Camden Road 
Warren, ME 04864
www.horchroofing.com	
office@horchroofing.com
(207) 273-1111

SURVEYORS
GARTLEY & DORSKY 
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
165 Main Street, Suite F 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.gartleydorsky.com	
dstarrjr@gartleydorsky.com		
(207) 790-5005

ACCOUNTING 
Business

ABEAR ACCOUNTING SERVICES, 
LLC
2 Main St., Unit 2 
Richmond, ME 04357
www.abearaccounting.com
(207) 737-4456 

BRUCE BACHELDER, CPA
285 Biscay Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
bbach@tidewater.net
(207) 563-7540

CONSULTING
NESBIT CONSULTING ASSOCIATES
Newcastle, ME 04553		
marvanesbit@aol.com
(207) 563-7208

COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY
BURGESS TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
6 Oak Grove Ave. 
Bath, ME 04530
www.burgesscomputer.com	
salesteam@burgesscomputer.com	
(207) 443-9554

Education
ADULT EDUCATION
CENTRAL LINCOLN COUNTY 
ADULT EDUCATION
767 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.clc.maineadulted.org	
edickens@aos93.org
(207) 563-2811

EDUCATION
HUSSON UNIVERSITY
1 College Circle, Bangor ME 04401-2929
(207) 941-7000
admit@husson.edu	
KENNEDY LEARNING CENTER
42 Kieve Road, Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.kievewavus.org	
klc@kievewavus.org		
(207) 563-5172
MERRY BARN WRITERS’ RETREAT 
& EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING, LLC
417 River Road 
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.merrybarn.com	
stephaniemcsherry@merrybarn.com	
(207) 752-2018  (See our ad page 13)
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE DARLING 
MARINE CENTER
193 Clarks Cove Road
Walpole, ME 04573
www.dmc.umaine.edu	
lhealy@maine.edu
(207) 563-3146

CONTRACTORS/
SUPPLIERS
FLOOR MAGIC
45 Biscay Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.floormagic.net
(207) 563-8841

CONTRACTORS

GALLAGHER VILLENEUVE AND 
DEGEER, PLLC
181 Main Street, Damariscotta, ME 
04543
207-563-5828
www.gvdlaw.com

PLUMBING & HEATING
MID-COAST ENERGY SYSTEMS
33 Midcoast Road, Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.midcoastenergysystems.com	
hhaining@midcoastenergysystems.com
(207) 563-5147  (See our ad page 44)

ATTORNEYS
MECHANICAL
EXACT DISPENSING SYSTEMS
1130 Rte. 1 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.exactdispensing.com	
cconary@exactdispensing.com		
(207) 563-2299

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID 
LEVESQUE, PA
242 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.levesquelaw.com	
david@levesquelaw.com
(207) 563-7416
LYNCH & NEWMAN, LLC
19 Vine St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.lynchnewman.com	
mnewman@lynchnewman.com		
(207) 563-1700



page 37 

SCHOOL
COASTAL KIDS PRESCHOOL
12 Jackies Trail 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.coastalkidsme.org
info@coastalkidsme.org
(207) 563-5335
DAMARISCOTTA MONTESSORI 
SCHOOL
93 Center St. 
Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.damariscottamontessori.org	
office@damariscottamontessori.org	
(207) 563-2168
LINCOLN ACADEMY
81 Academy Hill Road 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.lincolnacademy.org
mayher@lincolnacademy.org
(207) 563-3596

Financial/Insurance
BANKS
BANGOR SAVINGS
100 & 619 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.bangor.com
(207) 563-8122 (See our ad page 2)
BATH SAVINGS INSTITUTION
8 Church St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.bathsavings.com			
(207) 563-3116 (See our ad page 24)
CAMDEN NATIONAL BANK
4 Coastal Market Drive 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.camdennational.com
(207) 563-8211
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
283 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.firstfederalbath.com
(207) 563-3111  (See our ad page 27)
First Federal savings has prospered over the 
last eighty-six years into a respected institution 
within Lincoln and Sagadahoc counties.  Our 
mission is to provide a high level of customer 
satisfaction by offering a number of products and 
services in a friendly and relaxed environment.  
You’ll find everything you need here.  

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
223 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.thefirst.com
(207) 563-3195
MIDCOAST FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION
41 US Rt. 1 
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.midcoastfcu.me
info@midcoastfcu.me
(877) 964-3262/(207) 443-5531

FINANCIAL PLANNING
FIRST NATIONAL WEALTH 
MANAGEMENT	
9 Bristol Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543		
(207) 563-1900

H.M. PAYSON
10 Bristol Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.hmpayson.com
kaw@hmpayson.com
(207) 563-1854

INSURANCE
CHAPMAN & CHAPMAN 
INSURANCE
108 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.chapmanandchapmanins.com	
info@chapmanandchapmanins.com	
(207) 563-3143 , 800-390-3143 (See our 
ad page 41)
We can provide personal, commercial and life 
insurance to all of Lincoln County and beyond. 
With Chapman & Chapman, insurance for 
your home, auto, boat, yacht, business or life, 
and the peace of mind it brings, is only a phone 
call or a few key strokes away.  Our office 
is conveniently located right in the heart of 
downtown Damariscotta.  

CHENEY INSURANCE
277 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.cheneyinsurance.com
(207) 563-3435 (See our ad pag 5)

J. EDWARD KNIGHT & CO.
2421 Bristol Road 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.jedwardknight.com
info@jedwardknight.com
(877) 540-9008/(207) 677-3606

MICHAEL SPRAGUE STATE FARM
752 Main St., Suite 2
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.yourmaineinsurance.com
mike.sprague.d3n2@statefarm.com	
(207) 563-7777

REED FAMILY  
INSURANCE ADVISORS
590 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.reedfamilyinsurance.com
(207) 563-1990
Medicare, Health Insurance and Long Term 
Care Insurance
We speak 2 languages.  Insurance AND 
Healthcare.  With a Registered Nurse on our 
team, our family can advise your family like no 
other insurance company can.  Got Medicare 
Questions?  We Have Answers. No cost policy 
reviews.  Ask for Nate or Joan.  

ASSISTED LIVING
Health Services
THE LINCOLN HOME
22 River Rd., Newcastle, ME 04553
www.lincoln-home.org
Brigit@lincoln-home.org
(207) 563-3350  (See our ad page 41)

HOME HEALTH CARE
COMFORT KEEPERS
661  Main St. Suite #2 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscotta-912.
comfortkeepers.com
ck912@comfortkeepers.com
(866) 479-7480/(207) 563-2273

MAINEHEALTH CARE AT HOME
231 Park Street, Rockland, ME 04841
www.mainehealthcareathome.org	
cjones3@MHCAH.org
1-800-660-4867
HOSPITAL, HEALTH 
SERVICES & DENTAL
CREEKSIDE DENTAL
507 Bristol Road, Bristol, ME 04539	
creeksidedental.maine@gmail.com	
(207) 563-6044 (See our ad page 24)

LINCOLN COUNTY DENTAL
93 Churchill Street
Wiscasset, ME 04578
207-386-6600 (See our ad page 27)

LINCOLNHEALTH
35 Miles St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.mileshealthcare.org
(207) 563-1234  (See our ad page 45)

SHEEPSCOT BAY PHYSICAL 
THERAPY	
1607 Atlantic Hwy. 
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.sheepscotbaypt.com
shawn@sheepscotbaypt.com		
(207) 832-5544

HEARINGLIFE
468 Main St. 
Damariscotta, Maine  04543
hearinglife.com	
MPOP@hearinglife.com	
(207) 563-2886

NUTRITION
NUTRITION IN MOTION
Mona Alley
 PO Box 514
Newcastle, ME 04573
www.monaalley.com
malley@nimrd.com
(207) 380-2646



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Services
Membership Directory

P/R FIRMS
BLUEBERRY BROADCASTING LLC
15 Pange Ave., Rockland, ME 04841
(207) 549-9400

Marketing & Design

PUBLICATIONS
DISCOVERY MAPS OF THE 
BOOTHBAY REGION
P.O. Box 112, Mount Desert, ME 04660
www.resortmaps.com
andrewallen@discoverymaps.com	
(888) 594-6277

LINCOLN COUNTY NEWS, THE/
LINCOLN COUNTY 
PUBLISHING CO.
116 Mills Road Rt. 215
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.lcnme.com
info@lcnme.com
(207) 563-3171  (See our ad page 33)

Personal Services

FUNERAL SERVICES
STRONG-HANCOCK FUNERAL 
HOME
612 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.stronghancock.com	
dustin@stronghancock.com		
207-563-3550

PHOTOGRAPHY

ANIMAL SHELTERS
Pet Services

MIDCOAST HUMANE
27 Atlantic Hwy. 
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.midcoasthumane.org	
admin@lcasmaine.org
(207) 882-9677

VETERINARIANS
DAMARISCOTTA VETERINARY 
CLINIC
530 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottavetclinic.com	
damvetclinic@yahoo.com
(207) 563-3934
We understand the bond you have with your 
pet that is why we provide compassionate 
medical, surgical and dental care for your 
pet, with a personal touch.  Laser therapy, cat 
boarding and house calls.  

Real Estate
MICHAEL AUSTIN KANE 
PHOTOGRAPHY
www.michaelaustinkane.com
mike@michaelaustinkane.com
(207) 832-1384

SCOTT B. SMITH IMAGERY
14 Pump Street
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.scottbsmith.com
(305) 586-8698

CLEANERS
CUSTOM CLEANING SERVICE
527 US Rt. 1 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.customcleaningservice.net	
customcleaning18@gmail.com		
207-380-5886

OrganiClean
372 Main Street, Unit 6
Damariscotta, ME 04543
207-542-5286
www.organicleanmaine.com
info@organicleanmaine.com

PET SITTING
ALL PAWS PET SITTING
www.facebook.com/allpwz
allpwz@yahoo.com
207-504-1569

BILL CROCKER - KELLER 
WILLIAMS REALTY	
Main Office 50 Sewall St., 2nd Floor 
Portland, ME 04102
www.BillCrocker.com	
BillCrocker@BillCrocker.com		
(207) 879-9800
FARRIN PROPERTIES
752 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.farrinproperties.com
info@farrinproperties.com
(207) 563-2750
KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY - 
TRACY HUNTER & JON MCKANE 
BROKERS
(207) 553-1382 
www.makingmaineyourhome.com	
Tracy@newcastlemaine.com		
cell (207) 837-2082
LINCOLN COUNTY COUNCIL - 
MSBOR
9 Alden Street, Camden, ME 04843 
mountainsstoshoreboard.com
nancylawsonae@gmail.com
(207) 230-8527
NEWCASTLE REALTY
87 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
mynewcastle.com
(207) 563-1003 (See our ads page 2 and
back cover)

INTERIOR DESIGN
AT HOME DESIGN SERVICES
8 Molly’s Cove Road 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.athomedesignservices.com	
alithayoung@hotmail.com
(415) 378-4779

CAT BOARDING
DAMARISCOTTA VETERINARY 
CLINIC
530 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottavetclinic.com	
damvetclinic@yahoo.com
(207) 563-3934

CITIZEN MAINE HOME
93 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
https://shopcitizenmaine.com/
(207) 862-0140



page 39 

Utilities
OIL & FUEL COMPANIES

PHONE / INTERNET/

AIRWAVES, INC.
208 New County Road 
Thomaston, ME 04861
airwaves@midcoast.com
(207) 832-5200
LCTV
29 Sheepscot Road 
Newcastle, ME 04553
lctv.org
(207) 563-6338 (See our ad page 15)
TIDEWATER TELECOM
133 Back Meadow Road 
Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.tidewater.net
mannings@tidewater.net
(207) 563-9911 (See our ad page 47)

Wedding/Events

WAWENOCK GOLF CLUB
685 SR 129 
Walpole, ME 04573
www.wawenockgolfclub.com
wawenock@outlook.com
(207) 563-3938   (See our ad page 16)
Wawenock Golf Club is more than a golf 
course.  Plan your celebration event, enjoy 
our beautiful restaurant with majestic views, 
make new friends, bring family, make some 
memories. Our staff is here to ensure you have 
a great time and come back soon!  This is one of 
Maine’s hidden treasures.

SHELLEY’S FLOWERS & GIFTS
1738 Atlantic Hwy. 
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.shelleysflowers.com
info@shelleysflowers.com
(207) 832-6312
Shelley’s Flowers has earned a reputation for 
beautiful flowers and exceptional service.  We 
are a full-service florist offering fresh flowers, 
daily flower deliveries, wedding flowers, 
tuxedo rentals, sympathy  expressions, 
gourmet candy, locally grown wine and a large 
selection of greeting cards.  We are your one-
stop shop for your flower and gift needs. 

LE BARN
132 Waldoboro Rd., 
Jefferson, ME 04348
ebarnllc.com	
207-549-0159  (See our ad page 27)

MIDCOAST BLOOMS
38 Elm St., Damariscotta ME 04543
www.midcoastblooms.com
info@midcoastblooms.com
716-946-3269 (See our ad page 28)

SEACOAST CATERING
44A Sprague Road,  
Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.seacoastcatering.com
(207) 632-5117 (See our ad page 28)

RE/MAX JARET & COHN 
1504 Atlantic Hwy.
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.jaretcohn.com
waldoboro@jaretcohn.com
(207) 832-5219  (See our ad page 25)

SIGRID & ASSOCIATES REAL 
ESTATE LLC	
9 Church St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.sigridandassociates.com	
sigrid@sigridandassociates.com	
(207) 563-2400

Shopping
Membership Directory

BOOK STORES
SHERMAN’S MAINE COAST BOOK 
SHOP	
158 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.shermans.com
shopmaine@shermans.com
(207) 563-3207

CLOTHING

FLORIST

COLBY & GALE, INC.
154 Biscay Road, Damariscotta, ME 04543	
colgale@tidewater.net	
(207) 563-3414

DEAD RIVER COMPANY
12 Depot Street
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.deadriver.com	
newcastle@deadriver.com
(207) 563-3451

MEXICALI BLUES, INC.
565 Rt. 1, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.mexicaliblues.com
info@mexicaliblues.com
(207) 563-3680
R.H. RENY, INC.
Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.renys.com
feedback@renys.com
(207) 563-5757 (See our ad page 42)

WOMEN OF SUBSTANCE
508 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.womenofsubstance.us	
womenofsubstanceme@gmail.com	
(207) 563-6809 (See our ad page 22)
MAINE’S finest and grandest selection of 
naturally inspired fashions for curvaceous 
women MED to 4X. SIX amazing color-filled 
rooms will delight you with fashionably casual 
to comfortable festive, flattering formal wear. 
Our website womenofsubstance.us shows our 
25 best brands from “FLAX” to “IRIDIUM.” Allow 
time to explore.

MARITIME ENERGY
205 US Rt. 1, Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.maritimeenergy.com	
stevec@maritimeenergy.com		
(207) 563-8887 (See our ad page 38)
Maritime Energy is a full service, locally owned 
family energy company for over 80 years.  
Maritime’s fuel products include heating oil, 
K-1, diesel, propane and gasoline.  Maritime 
has a professional service team,, and 24-hour 
service.  We take pride in the fact that we are a 
Maine family-owned business.  

MIDCOAST BLOOMS
38 Elm St., Damariscotta ME 04543
www.midcoastblooms.com
info@midcoastblooms.com
716-946-3269 (See our ad page 28)

SHELLEY’S FLOWERS & GIFTS
1738 Atlantic Hwy. 
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.shelleysflowers.com
info@shelleysflowers.com
(207) 832-6312
Shelley’s Flowers has earned a reputation for 
beautiful flowers and exceptional service.  We 
are a full-service florist offering fresh flowers, 
daily flower deliveries, wedding flowers, 
tuxedo rentals, sympathy  expressions, 
gourmet candy, locally grown wine and a large 
selection of greeting cards.  We are your one-
stop shop for your flower and gift needs. 

CANNABIS & SUPPLIES
COASTAL CANNABIS COMPANY
53A Chapman Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.coastalcannabis.co
CoastalCannabisCo207@gmail.com	
(207) 682-0130

SEA SMOKE SHOP
95 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.seasmokeshop.com
(707) 799-2255



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

GIFTS
MILLING AROUND
67 Main St., Newcastle, ME 04553
(207) 563-1210  (See our ad page 31)
Visit our mercantile shop in downtown Newcastle 
for unique gifts and home furnishings ranging 
from vintage to modern including repurposed 
textile bobbins, Jacques Vesery woodenware, 
lobster rope mats and Seawick’s Candles.  We also 
offer a large selection of captivating prints by 
beloved local artist, Jake Day.  Open year-round 
by chance or appointment…most often M-F 10-4 & 
Sat 10-2.  Please call to confirm or look for the blue 
flag flying by the red British phone booth.  

NORTH COUNTRY WIND BELLS, 
INC.
544 State Rt. 32 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.northcountrywindbells.com	
ncbells@tidewater.net
toll free (877) 930-5435/
(207) 677-2224  (See our ad page 19)
PUFFIN’S NEST
36-40 Main St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-1815

WEATHERBIRD
72 Courtyard St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.theweatherbird.com	
weabird@gmail.com
(207) 563-8993

HARDWARE
DAMARISCOTTA HARDWARE
423 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottahardware.com	
rob@damariscottahardware.com	
(207) 563-3428
LOUIS DOE HOME CENTER
92 Mills Road, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.louisdoehomecenter.com	
louisdoehomecenter@tidewater.net
(207) 563-5442 (See our ad page 22)

HOME GOODS/FURNISHINGS
CHICKADEE FLEA
40 Elm Street 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.thechickadeeflea.com
info@thechickadeeflea.com
(207) 682-0122

JEWELRY
ABOCA BEADS & JEWELRY
157 Main St., Damariscotta Center 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.abocabeads.com
jdumont26@gmail.com
(207) 563-1766 (See our ad page 14)

PEAPOD JEWELRY	
40 US Rt. 1, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.peapodjewelry.com
info@peapodjewelry.com
(207) 882-9500
STARS FINE JEWELRY, INC.
65 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
stars@midcoast.com
(207) 563-5488

OFFICE SUPPLIES/ 
SHIPPING
MAIL IT 4U
4 Mills Road, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.newcastlemailit4u.com	
mailbox@tidewater.net	
(207) 563-7667

SUPPLIES UNLIMITED
47 School St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.suppliesunlimited.biz	
supplies@tidewater.net	
(207) 563-7010

TOYS
R.H. RENY, INC.
Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.renys.com
feedback@renys.com
(207) 563-5757 (See our ad page 42)

THE ART OF ANTIQUING
4 Back Shore Road 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.theartofantiquing.com
info@theartofantiquing.com
(207) 529-5300
Named to Maine Magazine’s “A” list and 
featured in Maine Home + Design magazine, we 
personally source art and antiques in Europe 
and the UK. The Art of Antiquing is located in 
the center of Round Pond in a restored building 
next to Granite Hall Store. Please call 207-529-
5300 for seasonal store hours, shop on our 
website at www.theartofantiquing.com, or 
visit by appointment year round.

GIFT SHOP
NORTH COUNTRY WIND BELLS, 
INC.
544 State Rt. 32 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.northcountrywindbells.com	
ncbells@tidewater.net
toll free (877) 930-5435/
(207) 677-2224 (See our ad page 19)

DOW FURNITURE
280 Atlantic Hwy. 
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.dowfurniture.com
info@dowfurniture.com
(207) 832-6363

R.H. RENY, INC.
Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.renys.com
feedback@renys.com
(207) 563-5757 (See our ad page 42)

SALT BAY TRADING COMPANY
584 US Rt. 1 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.saltbaytrading.com	
saltbay@tidewater.net
(207) 563-6611
This unassuming shop along Route 1 in 
Newcastle has a stunning selection of fine 
handmade area rugs & carpets sourced from 
around the world. These rugs are some the 
finest available on the market today woven 
with handspun wool and natural dyes. We 
enjoy helping customers find the ideal rug for 
their home, cottage or office. 
We also carry a variety of ukuleles and guitars 
as well as mandolins and other acoustic 
instruments. Rugs & Music--stuff we like. 
Shop Hours: Monday thru Friday: 10am to 
5pm; Saturday: 10am to 3 PM. If coming from a 
distance be sure to call: 207-563-6611. The shop 
is open by appointment outside regular hours. 
Website: www.saltbaytrading.com  Instagram: 
saltbayrugsandmusic

SPROUL’S FURNITURE STORE
76 Main St., Newcastle, ME 04553
www.sproulsfurniture.net	
sprouls@tidewater.net
(207) 563-3535
Let us inspire you. We feature twenty rooms 
of casual, comfortable home furnishings, 
mattresses, accessories, and gifts. Visit our two 
buildings filled with an eclectic mix of cottage, 
classic, and contemporary furniture. Our 
inventory includes a large selection of custom 
Maine made pieces, slip-covered sofas, and 
chairs, as well as vintage and industrial accent 
pieces to complete your home. Please inquire 
about our design services. Our skilled delivery 
team will bring in and set up furniture at your 
convenience. Open year round Mon-Sat

SKIPJACK NAUTICAL WARES
1172 State Route 32 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.SkipjackNauticalWares.com
skipjacknauticalwares@gmail.com
(207) 219-0897  (See our ad page 24)
Established 2003 in Virginia, Skipjack’s new 
showroom is housed in a renovated two-story 
barn built in 1820. We offer a curated inventory 
of authentic maritime antiques, lamps, lighting, 
furniture, furnishings and décor. Visit our 
webstore to preview our inventory and hours. 
Seasonal showroom hours or year-round by 
appointment.

THRIFT SHOP
MMHL THRIFT SHOP & DROP OFF
114 Church St., Damariscotta, ME  04543
www.facebook.com/MMHLTHRIFTSHOP
mmhlthriftshop@gmail.com
(207) 563-8733



page 41 

S e n i o r s !  L i v e  y o u r  b e s t  l i f e  i n  M a i n e . . .

THE LINCOLN HOME
All Inclusive Vibrant Community on the Damariscotta River

Share laughter & companionship ... Connect with culture & community

Engage intellectually, actively & creatively

Enjoy locally sourced innovative cuisine ... Experience nature & the outdoors

R e l a x . . .
Knowing all your needs will be met

Join Our Family.

C o m e  f o r  a  s e a s o n  o r  l i v e  y e a r  r o u n d . . .

Independent & Assisted Luxury Living Apartments with Panoramic Water Views

207.563.3350

lincoln-home.org

22 RIVER ROAD
NEWCASTLE, MAINE C o n t a c t  B r i g i t  T o d a y :  b r i g i t @ l i n c o l n - h o m e . o rg



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

We have everything you need for your Maine  
adventure; picnic goodies, beach gear and more.
Find brand names you can trust and great one  

time deals...all at Renys fantastic prices!

Visit us @ Renys.com
Styles will vary by store.

I come here all the time. You can’t beat the prices 
and whatever you want is here! I love Renys.

—Martha, Wells, ME“ ”

Your Maine Shopping Adventure Begins Here!

Thank you for shopping locally.
Visit us at one of our 17 great locations throughout Maine!

Bath • Belfast • Bridgton • Camden • Main Store • Underground • Dexter • Ellsworth • 
Farmington • Gardiner • Madison • Pittsfield • Portland • Saco • Topsham • Wells • Windham

Best Bargain Store 
9 Years Running!

A Maine  
Family Business 

Since 1949

Reny's DarmariscottaChamberMagazine ad 7.542x10.indd   1Reny's DarmariscottaChamberMagazine ad 7.542x10.indd   1 3/10/21   8:49 AM3/10/21   8:49 AM



page 43 

Calendar of Events 2021

MAY

Recurring Events

Daily Tours – Red Cloak Tours offers daily 
historic tours of many types in Damariscotta, 
Wiscasset and Boothbay Harbor. New Seafood 
Discovery Tours, Maritime History, Haunted 
History, Cemetery Explorations and more! 
RedCloakTours.com, 207-380-3806.
1 (Saturday) – Wawenock Golf Club  
Opening day  – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 
Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or 
visit wawenockgolfclub.com.
15 (Saturday) – Carefree Boat Club, Boothbay 
Harbor Grand Opening!    – 19 By-Way
Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538. FMI visit 
carefreeboats.com
28-31 – Season opening for Saltwater 
Artists Gallery (easels on the lawn, weather 
permitting)  – ME-130, New Harbor, ME 04555 
(207) 677-2490

Daily Tours – Red Cloak Tours offers daily 
historic tours of many types in Damariscotta, 
Wiscasset and Boothbay Harbor. New Seafood 
Discovery Tours, Maritime History, Haunted 
History, Cemetery Explorations and more! 
RedCloakTours.com, 207-380-3806

MERRY BARN SUMMER WRITING 
ADVENTURES FOR KIDS:
July Through August
July 1 & 2: Graphic Novels;  July 5-9: 
Wondrous Words; July 12-16: Circus Stories; 
July19-23: Sense of Place; July 26-30: Kids 
as Change Makers; August 2-6: Gutsy Girls; 
August 9-11: Under the Big Top; August 
12/13: Circus Science; June 30-August 11: 
Wed. PM Young readers’ Book Group. 417 
River Road, Edgecomb, ME (207) 752-2018, 
www.merrybarn.com
WEAVE A COLORFUL MAINE 
LOBSTER ROPE MAT:
Wednesdays and Saturdays June through 
October
This is a fun creative class that any adult 
can do. You will hear fascinating stories 
about the Maine lobstering history as you 
receive professional weaving instruction. 
Not only will you enjoy learning to weave, 
but you will take home a colorful, durable 
all-season doormat. Located at Dutch 
Neck, Waldoboro. For more information 
and to register,  Info@downeastdoormats.
com.
CLC YMCA FILL THE BUS
Event at Main Street Grocery.  The 1st and 
3rd Tuesday of the month through June.  
FREE LADIES’ CLINIC:
Tuesdays Only, June 9 – September 28, 
5:30 pm to 6:30 pm
Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129, 
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com.

Daily Tours – Red Cloak Tours offers daily 
historic tours of many types in Damariscotta, 
Wiscasset and Boothbay Harbor. New Seafood 
Discovery Tours, Maritime History, Haunted 
History, Cemetery Explorations and more! 
RedCloakTours.com, 207-380-3806.
TBD – Sea Gull Shop and Restaurant 
Fundraiser (donations and silent auction)
1-2 – Merry Barn Summer Writing 
Adventures for Kids – Graphic Novel. 417 
River Road, Edgecomb, ME (207)-752, 2018, 
www.merrybarn.com

*Please note that events are subject to change and cancellation due to COVID-19.  Please visit the business website to learn if there are changes to the listed event.

JUNE

1 (Tuesday)  – Wawenock Golf Club Ladies’ 
Golf Day – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 
129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com
7 (Monday)  – Wawenock Golf Club PM Ladies 
League Begins – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 
Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or 
visit wawenockgolfclub.com
9 (Wednesday)  – Wawenock Golf Club Men’s 
League Begins (AM & PM) – Wawenock Golf 
Club, 685 Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 207-
563-3938 or visit wawenockgolfclub.com
12  (Saturday)  – Wawenock Golf Club One 
Day Spring Member/Member – Wawenock 
Golf Club, 685 Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 207-
563-3938 or visit wawenockgolfclub.com
19  (Saturday)  – Miles Memorial Hospital 
League Tent Sale – 7:30am-1:30p,:  Wonderful 
items at bargain prices—household items, 
furniture, clothing for all, toys, games and more.  
All profits are donated.  Corner of Rte. 1 and 
Belvedere Road, Damariscotta (207) 563-1331
22  (Tuesday)  – Waweonck Golf Club Social 
Scramble – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 
129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com
26  (Saturday)  –  Lincoln County Council of 
the Mountains to Shore Board of Realtors 
(Rain Date:  June 27)  –  Second Annual 
Affordable Housing Yard Sale (all monies raised 
will be eligible for a matching grant from the 
Maine Association of Realtors Foundation 
and be donated to local non-profit affordable 
housing organizations).  8:00 AM-1 PM at Farrin 
Properties, 767 Main Street, Damariscotta. Karen 
Farnsworth, Lincoln County Council President 
(207) 380-5932 or email: kfarnsworth@kw.com
26  (Saturday)  –  Saltwater Artists Gallery 
Artists Reception  –  1 pm-5 pm. ME-130, New 
Harbor, ME 04555 (207) 677-2490
27  (Sunday)  –  Wawenock Golf Club PGA 
Junior League Begins  –  Wawenock Golf 
Club, 685 Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 207-
563-3938 or visit wawenockgolfclub.com
30-Aug. 11   –  Merry Barn Wed. PM Young 
Readers’ Book Group   –  417 River Road, Edgecomb, 
ME (207)-752, 2018, www.merrybarn.com

JULY

5-9 – Merry Barn Summer Writing
Adventures for Kids – Wondrous Words. 417
River Road, Edgecomb, ME (207)-752, 2018,
www.merrybarn.com
2 – Wawenock Golf Club Senior Club 
Championship Qualifier – Wawenock Golf 
Club, 685 Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 207-
563-3938 or visit wawenockgolfclub.com
4 – Wawenock Golf Club Flag Tournament 
– Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com
5, 12, 19, 26 – Saltwater Artists Gallery Monday 
Easels on the Lawn (weather permitting) 
– ME-130, New Harbor. FMI call 207-677-2490
or visit saltwaterartists.com
9, 10, 11 – Thomaston Place Auction Galleries 
– 51 Atlantic Hwy, Thomaston, ME. FMI call
207-354-8141 or email info@thomastonauction.
com.
12-16 – Merry Barn Summer Writing 
Adventures for Kids – Circus Stories. 417 
River Road, Edgecomb, ME (207)-752, 2018, 
www.merrybarn.com

12 (Monday)– Save the date for The Lincoln 
Home Summer series –22 River Road, 
Newcastle. FMI visit lincoln-home.org
13  (Tuesday)  – Waweonck Golf Club Social 
Scramble – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 
129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com
16  (Friday)  – Wawenock Golf Club Ladies Club 
Championship & President’s Cup – Wawenock 
Golf Club, 685 Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 
207-563-3938 or visit wawenockgolfclub.com
17 (Saturday)  – Wawenock Golf Club Men’s 
Club Championship & President’s Cup 
– Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com
17 (Saturday)  – Miles Memorial Hospital League 
Tent Sale  – 7:30am-1:30pm:  Wonderful items 
at bargain prices—household items, furniture, 
clothing for all, toys, games and more.  All profits 
are donated.  Corner of Rte. 1 and Belvedere Road, 
Damariscotta (207) 563-1331
19-23 – Merry Barn Summer Writing 
Adventures for Kids – Sense of Place. 417 
River Road, Edgecomb, ME (207)-752, 2018, 
www.merrybarn.com

24  (Saturday)  – Wawenock Golf Club Foot In 
The Bucket – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 
129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com

25 (Sunday)  – Broad Arrow Farm: Open Farm 
Day – 33 Benner Road, Bristol, ME. FMI call 
207-800-4550 or visit broadarrowfarm.com
26-30 – Merry Barn Summer Writing 
Adventures for Kids – Kids as Change Makers. 
417 River Road, Edgecomb, ME (207)-752, 2018, 
www.merrybarn.com



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

NOVEMBER
Daily Tours – Red Cloak Tours offers daily 
historic tours of many types in Damariscotta, 
Wiscasset and Boothbay Harbor. New Seafood 
Discovery Tours, Maritime History, Haunted 
History, Cemetery Explorations and more! 
RedCloakTours.com, 207-380-3806.
6 (Saturday) – Early Bird – Time TBD. Twin 
Villages of Damariscotta and Newcastle.  The 
early bird gets the worm at this sale!  Come 
early to get incredible savings, giveawyas, and 
food.  The Damariscotta Region Chamber is 
proud to support this wonderful event.  FMI 
207-563-8340
26-28 – Fifth Annual Villages of Light Festival– 
The Villages of Light Festival will include Santa, 
decorated Christmas trees, activities and fun.   
Visit www.villagesoflight.com.
26-Jan 2 – Jake Day Christmas Windows– 
Milling Around Antiques & Gifts at 67 Main St., 
Newcastle. Jake Day created his enchanting, 
carved dioramas, depicting a variety of holiday 
scenes, during World War II to preoccupy 
himself while his sons were away at war. 
Every December, from 1950’s through the 
1970’s, he adorned his Bristol Road home with 
them and many traveled great distances to 
peek into Jake’s magnificent windows. Since 
1998, the family has displayed the dioramas 
each year during the month of December 
at the Day Homestead on the Bristol Road 
in Damariscotta and beginning in 2017 the 
tradition has continued in the windows 
of Milling Around Antiques & Gifts. The 
handiwork of this beloved local artist becomes 
truly magical when viewed after dark. Enjoy 
this complimentary Christmas treasure! FMI: 
207- 563-1210

2-3 – Great pumpkin Commonwealth Weigh-
offs – Pinkham’s Plantation, 431 Biscay Road, 
Damariscotta. FMI visit mainepumpkinfest.
com
2 (Saturday) – Wawenock YMCA – 5K Run 
– Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com.
3 (Sunday) – Making Strides Against Breast 
Cancer – Registration at noon in parking lot of 
First National Bank. Walk begins at 1 PM.  All 
safety CDC precautions in place.
3 (Sunday) – Wawenock Pumpkinfest 
Tournament – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 
Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or 
visit wawenockgolfclub.com.
8-11 – Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & Regatta– 
FMI visit mainepumpkinfest.com
9 (Saturday) – Wawenock CLCYMCA – 5K 
Run – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129, 
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com.
17 (Sunday) – Saltwater Artists Gallery Season 
Closing – ME-130, New Harbor. FMI call 207-
677-2490 or visit saltwaterartists.comSEPTEMBER

Daily Tours – Red Cloak Tours offers daily 
historic tours of many types in Damariscotta, 
Wiscasset and Boothbay Harbor. New Seafood 
Discovery Tours, Maritime History, Haunted 
History, Cemetery Explorations and more! 
RedCloakTours.com, 207-380-3806.
6, 13, 20, 27 – Saltwater Artists Gallery 
Monday Easels on the Lawn (weather 
permitting) – ME-130, New Harbor. FMI call 
207-677-2490 or visit saltwaterartists.com
11 (Monday) – Wawenock Golf Club Fall 
Member / Member Tournament  – Wawenock 
Golf Club, 685 Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 
207-563-3938 or visit wawenockgolfclub.
com.
12 (Sunday) – Save the date for The Lincoln 
Home Summer series –22 River Road, 
Newcastle. FMI visit lincoln-home.org
14 (Tuesday) – Wawenock Golf Club Social 
Scramble – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 
129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com.
15 (Wednesday) – Damariscotta Region 
Chamber Annual Meeting & Awards Ceremony 
– Location TBD
26 (Sunday) – Wawenock Golf Club Lincoln 
Academy Homecoming Tournament 
– Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com.

OCTOBER
Daily Tours – Red Cloak Tours offers daily 
historic tours of many types in Damariscotta, 
Wiscasset and Boothbay Harbor. New Seafood 
Discovery Tours, Maritime History, Haunted 
History, Cemetery Explorations and more! 
RedCloakTours.com, 207-380-3806.

Daily Tours – Red Cloak Tours offers daily 
historic tours of many types in Damariscotta, 
Wiscasset and Boothbay Harbor. New Seafood 
Discovery Tours, Maritime History, Haunted 
History, Cemetery Explorations and more! 
RedCloakTours.com, 207-380-3806.
2-6 – Merry Barn Summer Writing
Adventures for Kids – Gutsy Girls. 417 River
Road, Edgecomb, ME (207)-752, 2018, www.
merrybarn.com
2, 9, 16, 23, 30 – Saltwater Artists Gallery 
Monday Easels on the Lawn (weather 
permitting) – ME-130, New Harbor. FMI call 
207-677-2490 or visit saltwaterartists.com
2-6   – Wawenock Golf Club YMCA Junior
Clinic – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route
129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com
3 (Tuesday)  – Wawenock Golf Club Callaway 
Demo Day (TBD) – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 
Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or 
visit wawenockgolfclub.com
6 (Friday)  – Wawenock Golf Club YMCA 
Scramble – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 
129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com
7 (Saturday)  – Wawenock Golf Club One Day 
Member/Guest – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 
Route 129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or 
visit wawenockgolfclub.com
8 (Sunday) – Celebrate Summer with The 
Lincoln Home  –22 River Road, Newcastle. 
FMI visit lincoln-home.org
9-11 – Merry Barn Summer Writing 
Adventures for Kids – Under the Big Top. 417 
River Road, Edgecomb, ME (207)-752, 2018, 
www.merrybarn.com
12-13 – Merry Barn Summer Writing 
Adventures for Kids – Circus Science. 417 
River Road, Edgecomb, ME (207)-752, 2018, 
www.merrybarn.com
15-29 – Salt Bay Chamberfest – Salt Bay 
Chamberfest (SBC)’s 2021 chamber music 
season—Doors Open!—takes place during 
the last two weeks of August, featuring 
outdoor events including a concert series and 
community events throughout Damariscotta 
and the surrounding areas. Join us as we 
safely bring live music back to Midcoast 

Maine, performed by some of the top artists in 
the country. (Featuring violinist Jennifer Koh, 
Brentano String Quartet, Burnurwurbskek 
Singers, and others.) FMI call (207) 522-3749 
or visit saltbaychamberfest.org
17 (Tuesday)  – Wawenock Golf Club Social 
Scramble – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 
129, Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com

18 (Wednesday) – Save the date for The 
Lincoln Home Summer series –22 River Road, 
Newcastle. FMI visit lincoln-home.org
21 (Saturday)  – Miles Memorial Hospital 
League Tent Sale – 7:30am-1:30pm:  Wonderful 
items at bargain prices—household items, 
furniture, clothing for all, toys, games and more.  
All profits are donated.  Corner of Rte. 1 and 
Belvedere Road, Damariscotta (207) 563-1331

27, 28, 29  – Thomaston Place Auction Galleries 
– 51 Atlantic Hwy, Thomaston, ME. FMI call
207-354-8141 or email info@thomastonauction.
com.

AUGUST

31  (Saturday)  – Wawenock Golf Club Lions 
Rotary Tournament (Rain Date on Aug 
1st) – Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129, 
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit 
wawenockgolfclub.com
31  (Saturday) – Saltwater Artists Gallery 
Reception – 12 p.m. - 4 p.m. –ME-130, New 
Harbor. FMI call 207-677-2490 or visit 
saltwaterartists.com
31  (Saturday) – Sea Gull Rising Silent Auction 
Gavel Down at 3 p.m. – winners announced at 
3:45 p.m.

Calendar of Events 2021
*Please note that events are subject to change and cancellation due to COVID-19.  Please visit the business website to learn if there are changes to the listed event.



page 45 

For more information visit us at lincolnhealthme.org

Award-Winning Care, 
Close to Home

The Leapfrog Group has named us a Top Rural Hospital for the eighth 
time in 10 years, a distinction reserved for the best in the nation.

As a complete health care resource for the people of Lincoln County and a 
proud part of the MaineHealth family, we are committed to providing you 
with excellent coordinated health care as close to home as possible.

Calendar of Events 2021



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Abear Accounting Services, LLC................................................. 36
ABOCA Beads & Jewelry..........................................................14, 40
All Paws Pet Sitting......................................................................... 38
The Art of Antiquing.......................................................15,24,32,40
At Home Design Services............................................................... 38
Aves Appraisal.................................................................................. 32
Balmy Days Cruises........................................................................ 31
Bangor Savings Bank.................................................................. 2,37
Bath Savings Institution...........................................................22,26
Best Thai............................................................................................. 34
Bill Crocker - Keller Williams Realty......................................... 38
Blueberry Broadcasting................................................................ 38
Broad Arrow Farm, LLC.......................................................... 34, 35
Brown’s Wharf Inn........................................................................... 29
Bruce Bachelder CPA...................................................................... 36
The Bradley Inn...............................................................11,21, 24, 29
Burgess Technology Services....................................................... 36
Cabbage Island Clambakes....................................................30, 34
Camden National Bank.................................................................. 37
Carefree Boat Club.......................................................................... 30
Central Lincoln County Adult Education................................. 36
The Chamberlain House........................................................... 11,24
Chapman & Chapman Insurance................................... 22, 26,37
Cheney Insurance........................................................................ 5, 37
Chickadee Flea.................................................................................. 40
Citizen Maine Home........................................................................ 38
Clark Auto Parts NAPA........................................................ 23,27,35
CLC YMCA........................................................................................... 30
Coastal Cannabis Company......................................................... 39
Coastal Car Wash & Detail Center.............................12, 23,26,35
Coastal Kids Preschool................................................................... 37
Coastal Maine Botanical Gardens........................................26, 30
Coastal Rivers Conservation Trust......................... 16, 23, 31, 33
Colby & Gale, Inc.............................................................................. 39
Comfort Found Literary Lodging.................................. 13, 22, 29
Comfort Keepers.............................................................................. 37
ComfyDome Glamping................................................................... 29
Country Coach Charters LLC....................................................... 30
Creekside Dental........................................................................24, 37
Cupacity..................................................................................20, 21, 22 
Cupacity Oasis ...........................................................................13, 29
Custom Cleaning Service............................................................... 38
D&M Marine Sales, Service & Repair......................................... 35
Damariscotta Hardware............................................................... 40
Damariscotta Montessori School............................................... 37
Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & Regatta.................................19,31
Damariscotta Region Chamber of Commerce.......................... 4
Damariscotta Veterinary Clinic................................................. 38
Davison Construction, Inc............................................................. 36
Dead River Company...................................................................... 39
Discovery Maps of the Boothbay Region.................................. 38
Dow Furniture................................................................................... 40
Down East Door Mats Weaving Workshops.......................32, 43
Duck Puddle Campground............................................................ 29
ElderCare Network of Lincoln County...................................... 33
Exact Dispensing Systems............................................................ 36
Farrin Properties............................................................................. 38
First Federal Savings......................................................... 23, 26, 27
First National Bank............................................................ 22, 25, 37
First National Wealth Management.......................................... 37
Flagship Inn & Suites...................................................................... 29
Floor Magic........................................................................................ 36
Frances Perkins Center.................................................................. 30
The Friends of Colonial Pemaquid.......................................24, 30
Gallagher Villeneuve and Degeer, PLLC................................... 36
Gartley & Dorksy Engineering & Survey................................. 22
Gifts at 136.....................................................................................14,32
Goode Enterprises Building & Design........................................ 36
GoodeWorks....................................................................................... 36
Gosnold Arms........................................................................11, 24, 29
H.M. Payson....................................................................................... 37
Hammond Lumber Company....................................................... 35
Hancock Lumber.............................................................................. 35
Hanley Construction, Inc.............................................................. 36
Harbour Towne Inn on the Waterfront..................................... 29
Hardy Boat Cruises......................................................................... 30
Hatch Well Drillers.......................................................................... 36
Healthy Kids!..................................................................................... 33
HearingLife........................................................................................ 37
Hillside Collision Center................................................................ 35
Historic New England..................................................................... 30
Horch Roofting................................................................................. 36
Husson University........................................................................... 36
J. Edward Knight & Co.................................................................... 37
JM Automotive.................................................................................. 35
Keller Williams Realty - Tracy Hunter &  
Jon McKane Brokers....................................................................... 38
Kennedy Learning Center............................................................. 36
King Eider’s Pub................................................................................ 35
Lake Pemaquid Campground................................... 11, 13, 23, 29
Law Office of David Levesque, Esq............................................. 36
LCTV  .............................................................................................15, 39
Le Barn LLC .................................................................................33, 39
Lincoln Academy ............................................................................ 37
Lincoln County Council - MSBOR................................................ 39

Index Lincoln County Dental.............................................................. 27, 37
Lincoln County Historical Association..................................... 30
The Lincoln County News/Lincoln County 
Publishing Co..................................................................................... 33
LincolnHealth.............................................................................37, 45
The Lincoln Home...................................................................... 37, 41
Louis Doe Home Center..................................................... 22, 23, 40
Lynch & Newman, LLC................................................................... 36
Mail It 4U............................................................................................. 40
Main Street Grocery........................................................................ 34
Maine Maritime Museum.............................................................. 30
Mammy’s Bakery............................................................................. 34
Maritime Energy.............................................................................. 38
Merry Barn Writers’ Retreat and 
Educational Consulting LLC............................................ 13, 24, 36
Mexicali Blues................................................................................... 39
Michael Austin Kane Photography............................................ 38
Michael Sprague State Farm........................................................ 23
Mid-Coast Energy Systems........................................................... 44
Midcoast Blooms LLC......................................................... 22, 28, 39
Midcoast Federal Credit Union.................................................... 37
Midcoast Humane............................................................................ 38
Midcoast Kayak..........................................................................22, 30
Mill Pond Inn............................................................................... 11, 29
Milling Around LLC......................................................22, 31, 32, 40
MMHL Thrift Shop & Drop Off..................................................... 40
Mobius Inc.......................................................................................... 33
Muscongus Bay Lobster Company............................................. 35
N.C. Hunt Lumber............................................................................. 35
Nesbit Consulting Associates....................................................... 36
New Hope for Women..................................................................... 33
Newcastle Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram........................................ 35
Newcastle Inn.............................................................................. 11, 29
Newcastle Realty.................................................2, 38, Back Cover
Newcastle Vacation Rentals........................................ 2, 10, 13, 22
North Country Wind Bells Inc................................................19, 40
Nutrition in Motion......................................................................... 37
OrganiClean...................................................................................... 38
Oxbow Brewing Company............................................................ 31
Paul Garber Residential Builders............................................... 36
Peapod Jewelry................................................................................ 40
Pemaquid Craft Co-op..............................................................29, 34
Pemaquid Point Campground................................................ 13, 24
The Penalty Box....................................................................21, 23, 34
Phelps Architects................................................................ 14, 23, 35
Phillips Power Products................................................................ 36
Portland Glass.................................................................................. 35
Puffin’s Nest....................................................................................... 40
R.H. Reny, Inc.............................................................................. 40, 42
RE/MAX Jaret & Cohn..............................................................25, 39

Red Cloak Tours................................................................................ 31
Reed Family Insurance Advisors................................................ 37
Rising Tide Co-op........................................................... 20, 21, 22, 34
River House Maine........................................................................... 34
Rotary Club of Damariscotta-Newcastle................................. 33
Round Top Ice Cream, Inc.............................................................. 34
Salt Bay Framers, Inc..................................................................... 32
Salt Bay Trading Company.......................................................... 40
Saltwater Artists Gallery..................................................12, 24, 32
Scott B. Smith Imagery......................................... Cover, 10, 14, 26
Scully’s Oyster & Lobster Market..................................... 9, 24, 35
Sea Smoke Shop................................................................................ 39
Seabird Institute............................................................................... 33
Seacoast Catering and Lobster Bakes.................................29, 34
Second Congregational 
Church of Newcastle, UCC............................................................ 33
Servpro of Bath/Brunswick......................................................... 36
Sheepscot Bay Physical Therapy................................................ 37
Sheepscot River Pottery................................................................. 32
Shelley’s Flowers........................................................................25, 39
Sherman’s Maine Coast Book Shop............................................ 39
Shuck Station.................................................................................... 34
Sigrid & Associates Real Estate LLC........................................... 39
Skipjack Nautical Wares.................................................. 24, 32, 40
Spectrum Generations................................................................... 33
Sproul’s Furniture Store...........................................................22, 40
Stars Fine Jewelry, Inc................................................................... 40
Strong-Hancock Funeral Home.............................................23, 38
Sullivan Tire and Auto Service.................................................... 35
Supplies Unlimited.......................................................................... 40
Thomas M. Farrell Naval Architects, Inc................................. 35
Thomaston Place Auction Galleries, Inc. ...........................32, 34
Thompson Cottages ............................................................11, 24, 29
Tidewater Telecom .................................................................. 39, 46
The Tipsy Butler ............................................................................... 29
Town of Damariscotta ................................................................... 33
United Way of Mid Coast Maine, Inc. ........................................ 33
University of Maine Darling Marine Center .......................... 37
W W & F Railway Museum ............................................................ 30
Waldo Theatre ............................................................................ 25, 31
Waltz Soda Fountain ................................................................ 21, 22
Wanderwood..................................................................................... 29
Watershed Center for the Ceramic Arts................................... 32
Wawenock Golf Club...........................................................16, 21, 24
Weatherbird...................................................................................... 40
Wicked Scoops................................................................................... 34
Women of Substance.......................................................... 22, 23, 39



page 47 

Simple. Honest. Local.

• No Gimmicks
• No Hidden Fees
• Price Lock Protection

and now at the 
Best Price in 

Maine

www.Tidewater.net

It’s time for ...

Blazing F iber Internet
 Streaming HD TV

Phone & Long Distance

Apply online TODAY!



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Locally Grown, Locally Owned
Committed to Supporting Our Local Communities 

87 Main Street, Damariscotta

14 Todd Avenue, Boothbay Harbor

MyNewcastle.com

Serving Sellers and 

Helping Buyers Find

the Perfect Maine Home 

for over 30 Years.

Now offering services at

TWO LOCATIONS!

207.563.1003

207.633.4433

We Listen to your ideas, 
goals and expectations.

We Represent both buyers and 
sellers with a range of prices 

and properties.

We Promise step-by-step guidance,
regular updates and answers to

your questions.

We Deliver Results.


